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- - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::.
GUWAHATI BENCH. -

O.A./Rx@% No. . 199 ., | o 2000.

DATE OF DECISION ...2879-2000.

Sri Asim Das & Ors..

| e em e Am cow @m T3 vm ommn e TR W Y e A e m s v ew e

.. PETITIONER(S)

- S/Sri G.K.Bhattacharyya, G.N.Das,

—-—u-.--e:.n-m-m,mmmm—m.—-.-ucxan—u--umn—

B.Choudhury.

ADVOCATE FOR THE
PETITIONER(S)

.. VERSUS =~

Unicn of India & Ors.

: .
ﬁlamk‘-ca-—-e—n-’:.m;ﬂal&:u-—a.n':eanme-q-r-ms—~=vc—n'u

RESPONDENT(S)

Sri B.S.Basumatary, addl.C.G.S.C

~w-..-e=sn-ua-uae--:—_-—o;—_.e:-m---.«-uum-—n

_. _ADVOCATE FOR THE
" TRESPONDENTS

THE HON'BLE MR BUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMaN .

+

THE HON'BLE

1. Whetner Reporters Of local papers may bé allowed to see the
judgment ? . . :

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?

3. Whether their Lordshipsfwish‘to~3ee the fair copy of the
- judgment ? ' . v S

4. Whether the judgment " is to be circulated to the other Benches ?

Judgment del ivered by Hon'ble vVice-Chairman.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

original Application No. 199 of 2000.

Date of Order : This the 28th Day of September, 2000 .
The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman.

Sshri Asim Das and 26 others.

All the applicants are employees of

Special Service Bureau, Zirc Area,

Arunachal Pradesh. . « « Applicants.

By Advocate S/Shri G.K.Bhattacharyya,
G.N.Das and B.Choudhury.

- Versus -
Union of India & Ors. . « + Respondents.

By Advocate Sri B.S.Basumatary, Addl .C.G.S.C.

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)

Having regard to the cause and action and nature of
rélief prayed for by the applicants it appears to me that
the matter invélve common cause and accordingly the
applicants are allowed tc join together in this single
application under Rule 4(5)(a) of the Central Administrative
Tribunal (pProcedure) Rules, 1987.

2. all the applicants are non-executive personnel
serving in Special Servicé Bureau (SSB for short) in the

Ziro area of Arunachal pradesh under the administrative
control of the Divisional Organiser, S.S.B.,A.P.Division,
Itanagar and Area Organiser, S.S.B.,2Ziro. It is a department
under the Central Government. 2iro area was declared as
category ‘C' station-with effect from 8.11.1994 for the

first time for the purpose of various ccncessions as cited

in the Annexure-III brder in terms cf the Cabinet Secretariat

letter No.A-27011/4/86-EA-11 dated 18.12.1987. Ration

contd.. 2
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allcwance is one of such allowances allowed by the Government

by that memorandum. This Tribunal iA a number of cases in
respect of such employees directed for payment of ration

allowance .

3. Heard Mr G.N.Das, learned counsel appearing for the
applicants and Mr B.S.Basumatary, learned Addl.C.G.S.C for
the respondents. Mr Das in support of his contention cited
the order dated 14.6.1996 passed in Q.A.NO. 245 of 1995.

In conformity with the’eérlier direction the respondents
are directed to pay ration allowance with effect from the
date when the stations to which they have posted have been
categorised as ‘'B' or ;C' locations or from the actual date
of their joining in thé locations so categorised, whichever
is later including arrears within 90 days from the date of

receipt of this order.

The applicationfis accordingly allowed. No order as to

costs.

1

( D.N.CHOWDHURY )
VICE CHAIRMAN
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OOAQ NQ. - /20000

1., shri asim Das’

son of Late Nanda Kumar Das
LeDoCe

Office of the Area Organiser ,
S«SeB., 2Ziro

arunachal Pradesh .

2. shri surya Kumar Saikia
son of Late Mukheswar saikia
U.D.C-
. Off ice of the Area Organiser .,
SeSeB., 2Ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh ..

3. shri Prafulla Chandra Deka

son of Late‘Phégik chandra Deka
UasDasC.

Of fice of the Area Organiser ,
S+8«B., Ziro ,

arunachal Pradesh .

4; Shfi Se. Neng ¢Chin Mung
son of “shri Tual Pan
Ssteno-II1
"Office'df the area Organiser,
S.5+Bs, Ziro ,

arunachal Pradesh .

contd oo
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Shri sudhakar sarkar

son of shri Nripendra Nath sarkar
La.D.Ce. |

Oof fice of the Area Organiser ,

SeS«B., 2Ziro ,

- Arunachal Pradesh .

Te

9.

shri Madan Singh Gurung

son of Late Amar Bahadur

~Driver

Office of the area Organiser ,‘

S+5.B., Ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh .

‘shri sahadev Das.

son of Gobinda chandra Das

Driver

Office of the Area Organiser ,
S«S.B.; ziio '

Arunachal Pradesh .

shri Tildk chandra Das

son of shri Baneswar Das
U~D.C.

Office of the Area Organiser ,

‘s,s.B., ziro .-

Arﬁﬁacha; Pradésh .

éhri Pura Tale

son of Late Pura Doilang

Peon

Office of the Area Organiser,
SeS«B., Ziro,

arunachal Pradesh .

Contd R
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1.

12,

13.

3.

shri Tade Doku

son of Late Tagi Doku
Peon

Office of the Area Organiser ,
S-S~B-; ziro ,

arunachal Pradesh .

shri Rajkunar frasad

son of ghri Darbari Présad
Peon

Off ice of the Area Organiser ,
SeSeB., 2iro ,

Afuﬁachal Pradesh -

shri Lekhan Kakati

son of Late Mularam Kakati
Peon

Office of £he Area Organiser ,

S.S mBﬁ, ero ’

Arunachal Pradesh .

shri Ranjit Kumar Dasgupta

‘Son of Late Ratish chandra Das

chowk idar

oOffice of the Area Organiser ,

14,

SaSaBo; ZirO .
arunachal Pradesh .

shri Hemanta Das

son of Late Rupal Das

chowk idar

Off ice of the Area Organiser ,
S5 «aBe, Ziro ,

arunachal Pradesh .

CcOnNtT ese
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15,

17.

18.

19,

shrimati Kago Riniya

D/o Late KagoO HONngo

chowkidar

Of fice of the area Organiser ,
5-5.B., ziro ,

Arunéchal Pradesh .

Sshri Probin Barthakur

son of Late Rajani Kanta Barthakurv
U.L.C.

Of fice of the Area Organiser ,
S.S.Ba,'iiro‘,

Arinachal Pradesh .
Shri”Krishan Chander

son of chander Bhan

U.D.C..

bffice of the Area Organiser ,
S«SeBa., Ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh .

ghri Tapa Riku

Son of Late Tada Riku

Peon

Office of .the Area Organiser ,

. S«SeB., Ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh .

shri Hong Taki

son of Late Hohg Pugang
chowkidar
Off ice of the Area Organiser ,

SﬁsﬂBf; ZiIO s

Arunachal Pradesh .

’ COntdOQQ
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- 21.

22,

23.

24.

5o

shrimati Habung Dingung

D/o Late Habung Tagiang

Peon

Office of the Area Organiser ,

S-S<Be., ziro ,

- Arunachal Pradesh .

Shri gsamiran Das

'son of ghri satyen Kumar Das
Steno~-III

Office of the Area Organiser .

S-5.B., Ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh .
shri Binoy chakraborty

sQn of shri subodh chandra Chakraborty

Driver
Office of the Area Organiser ,

S«S5«B., ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh .

shri Tapor Dasdfgs

son of Late.Téku'Dasing

peon

Of fice of the Area Organiser ,
S«5.B., ﬁiro '

Arunachal Pradesh -«

shri Ringpor Konia

son of Late Tarihg Konia

Peon

Of fice of the Area Organiser .,
S«SeB., 2Ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh .

"C Ontd .o
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26.

27.

shri sonta Bahadur chetry

son of Late Harka Bahadur chetry

chowk idar

Of fice of the aArea Crganiser ,
S+54B., Ziro ,

arunachal Pradesh .

shri Taming 2ipu

son of Late Tade. Zipu

Peon

Of fice of the Area Organiser ,
Se5eBa, 2Ziro ,

arunachal Pradesh .

shri Tachak Payeng

_son of Late Tapoy Payeng

‘Peon

Office of the Area Organiser ,

SQSABQ, ZirO ’

Arunachal Pradesh .

{all the applicants are non-executive per-
sonnél serving in.special service Bureau,
Ziro area, Arunachal Pradesh under the admi-
nistrative control of the Divisional Organi-
ser ,vs.SQB.,lA.P. pivisdion , Itanaéar and
Area Organiser,Ss5.B., ziro in Arunachal

Pradesh ).

eeseo Applicants.

contdees
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2.

3e

4o

Se.

~Versus

Union of India {represented by the

Cabinet gsecretary , Department of
‘cabinet Affairs, BikaneriHouse,

shahjahan Road,New Delhi) .

Direétor General of security ,
Block-VA(Eést )

R;Ka Puram

Néw Delhi -110066 .

DirectOr , S«S.B.

Blodk;v {East )

puram |

R«Ke

New Delhi ~110066 .
Divisional Organiser, S«SeB.,
A ePe DiViS ion

Ttanagar {AeP.)
A:éa Organiser, $SB,Lowexr Subansiri
District , 2ziro ,

Arunachal Pradesh .

_ ees+ Respondentse

l: PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE

APPLICATION IS MADE (=

I)

respondent-authorities in not allowing

Illegal and arbitrary action of the

the gppli-

cantg to draw Ration allowance only on the ground

contdeee
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8.
N
that they were not applicants in Original Applications dis-

posed of by this Hon'ble Tribunal directing the respondents

to pay Ration Allowance to the applicants from due datés .
The Director, S.S.B., New Delhi (Respondent No. 3) has since

notified by issuing memoranda addressed to various Divisional

Organisers .of the S.S.B. including Divisional Organiser,SSB,
A.P. Division, Itanagar to the effect that , as per existing

instructions, the non-applicants in various original appli-

cations disposed kx of by this Hon'ble Tribunal directing

~payment of Ration Allowance from due date are not‘éntitled

tb get Ration Allowance on the basis of judgments of the

Central Administrative Tribunal , Guwahati Bench. The latest
memorandum was issued and circulated by the Respondent No. 3
clarifying the stand of the respondent-authorities that the

non-applicants,‘as.stated above, would not be entitled to

get Ration Allowance vide his office memorandum No. 9/SSB/

ﬁ
A-2/86 (1) Manipur-534 dated 10.2.2000 (Annexure-Xvi at
page 7&) . ).

N,

11) : Order“passed by the Respondent No.4 as commu-
nicated in his office memorandum No. BE/COURT CASE/RA/QQ/
170 dated 30.5.2000 whereby the representations filed by the
applicants préying for grant of ration allowance were sumn-
arily rejected only on the ground that none of them was
applicant in OA 103/99 disposed of by this Hon'ble Tribunal
(Anﬁexure-/)?ﬁat page 73 ).

s JURISDICTICN OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The applicants declare that the subject-matter
of the order against which they want redressal is within

the jurisdiction of the Tribunal .

3: LIMITATION:Z
The applicants further declare that the appli-

cation is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21
gf the Administrative Tribunals Act,1985.

contd. ..
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4: FACTS OF THE CASE :=

1) , That the épplicants are all non-exe-
cutive personnel serving in the special sService
Bureau {S.S.B. in short ) invziro area under the
administrative contiol of the Divisional Organiser,
S.S.Bs, A3P. Division, Itanagar {(Respondent NO.4 §.
The S.S«B. in‘a Department of the Govt.of India ,
directly under the cabinet secretary -

\

fhe applicanté have a common griévance'
and interest in the matter and as such they are
filing a single application inasmuch as the relief
prayed for , if granted to one of them, will be

equally applicable to all . others as they are simi-

_lariy situated with a view to avoiding mulﬁipligity

of litigatidns. The applicants crave leave of this
Hon'ble Tribunal to allow them to file a single app-

lication as provided in rule 4(5) (a) of the CAT

(procedure ) Rules, 1987 .

2) . 'That the Government of India, in 1962,
set up the Directorate General of Security(D.G.S.

in short ) under the Administrative control of the
Cabinet secretariat fo: some specific purposes which
ig a multi-role, multidisciplinary organisation

comprising four agencies, namely, special service

Bureau {s,s;g. in short) , Aviation Research Centre

(A-R~-C. in short ), Special Front ier Force (Se«F«.Fe.

in short ) and chief Inspectorate Of Armaments.

contde «.
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0. f\
3) oL " That the applicants beg to state that
the cabinet secretariat, vide letter No. A.27011/

4/86 ~EA-~IT dated‘l8012.87 addressed to the Director,

 Planning, Directorate General of Security,informed

that certain concessions were granted to the gstaff
Of SeSeBaes, SeFsFo., CoI.0.a. {Chief Inspectorage
of armaments ) and Directorate of Accounts and the

concessions wére ligted in AnnexXuremla In the said

letter it was also mentioned that for some Of the

’concessions; the various hardship locations had

been categoxisedxas ug* and wc" stations as ment -

oned in the Annexure-II to the letter. Iﬁ-the said-
letter, it waé also mentioned that for the pygrpose
of House Reht Allowance, concessions toO the various
categories-to‘staff , the equation of post’ as

ligted in Annexure-A tO the cabinet Secretariat

order dated 28.10.86 would Blso be applicable in.

respect of the staff Of SaS+Be, SaFaCa, Cols0.a.

and Directorate oOf Accounts .

copy of the said letter dated 13.12.87

alongwith two Annexures is annexed

hereWith and marked as annexure-I.

4) : The applicants beg to state that,from

the said letter and Annexures, it would be apparent

that certain concegsions were granted and in the

case of the applicants, the concession referred to

against serial No. 2 in annexure-I, i.e. Ration
aAllowanceé, would be relevant. The House Rent allo-

wance to thé exedut ive cadre was made admissible

Contd ¢ o

Lo




AM}

11. - I I

to the personnel of other cadres also of the
corresponding level except in the case of $.S-.B.
Baﬁtalion.personnel and Deputy camnandants/company

commanders/assistant company commander of S.F.F.

and algo those on deputation in the S.F.F. from

the ALY »

5) That the applicants beg to state thét
the order dated 28.10.86 mentioned in letﬁer dated
18.12.87 {(annexure-I) was an order from the cCabinet
Secreiariat whereby the sanction Qf the President
was conveYed to the equation of posts listed at
annexure- A in various cadres of corfesponding
level in aviation Research centre to that of the
executive cadre. The present applicants havé»been
equalisedeithbthe Field Officers and below and
as per the said equation, the applicants were

paid House Rent allowance from 1987 itself .

‘A copy of the said letter dated
28,10.86 alongwith enclosures s

annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure-Il.

6 ) That the applicants beg to state that

in terms of above-noted cCabinet Secretariat letter

dated 18.12.87 {annexure-I), only Daporizo and

"Koloriang 'alongwith saane other locations in

arunachal Pradesh were categorised as category "p"
and Category "c" locations respectively but the

non-executive personnel of the SSB posted to these

contdees
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locations were not granted Ration allowance although
the executive personnel based in these locations

3 3 “ . /0
were drawing Ration Allowance since long in termg

of the said letter dated 18.12.87 {(Annexure-I) .

In exercise of powers conferred on him
as the Headvof the Department and in terms of para-
graph 3 of the cabinet Se@retariat letter dated
18.12.87 {annexure-I), the Director, S.5-B., New
Delhi {(respondent No.3 )4 by his office order No-.
9/5sB/A-2/86 (1 )-aP/94~95/435 dated 8.11.94, conveyed
the sanction'of the campetent authority to the class-

if ication of the under-mentioned stations in the

Arunachal Pradesh Division as category "B" and cCategory
'wa" gtations for the purpose of granting various
doncessioné as referred to in the cabinet Secretariat-
letter dated 1é.12.87 {Annexure~I) for a period of

ohe year with effect from the date of issue of that

letter, i.e., {From 8.11.94 to 7.11.95 ) .

CATEGORY "B" STATIW 3 '~ CATEGORY "C" STATION:-
X XX X X X X X
6 s Zirb
13, Taliha X XXX
14 Palin 14; Nacho

Subsequently, by another ordef No »
9/ssB/A 2/86 {1 )-aP/3423-24 dated 19.12.95, the
categorisatidn of the’aboﬁe;noted stations in Aru-
nachal Pradesh-Division}of the s$5B., as “B" and wen
stations foﬁ-a'further period ¢f 3 (three) years

with effect from 8611495 toO 7911@98 was sahcticned.

contdeee



o

13.

o/
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By another order No.v9/ssB/A.2/86(l),aP/
3662 dated 17.8.98, the sanction of the coaupetent
authority was similarly conveyed to the classification

of the above-noted stations in the Arunachal Pradesh

Division of the $SB as cCategory "B" and "c% stations,

as stated above, for the purpose of granting various
concessions'as'referred to in Annexure-"A" to the

Cabinet secretariat letter dated 18.12.87 {annexure-1I)

for a further period of 3 (three) years Wee. from

8.11,98 (From 8.11.98 to 7.11.2000) .

It would , thersfore, appear that the
categorisation of  the above-hoted locations as
category "B" and "C" stations has remained valid

Woeofra'ﬂ 8.11994 tO 7.11.2001 -

copieé of the afore-said orders dated
80110'94, 19,12, 95andl7.8. 98 régarding

categorigation oOf the stations concerned

- as "B" and "c" stations in the a.P.

Divisdion of the SSB are annexed herewith

and marked as amexure-~-III, IV and Vv
respectively .

7) That the petitioner beg to state and

submit that the petitioners appearing against serial

No. 1 to 15 are posted to Zirc , those against serial

No. 16 to 19 are posted to Palin, applicant against
serial No. 20 posted to Koloriang ., the applicants

appear ing agaihst serial No. 21 to 25 are posted to.

paporizo and applicant appearing against 26 and 27

are posted to Nacho and Taliha respectively .

contdees
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8) That, the applicants beg to state and

submit that the applicants have became eligible for
getting ration allowance with effect from 8.11.94 ,
the date ffom which the categorisation of the
above-noted station as "B" and “c" station was san-
ctioned , as stated above, and accordingly , the
Field Off icers and beléw were being paid ration
allowance aS to their entitlement but, for _reésons
best(knownlto the authority, the applicants who
had been équatéd with the rield Officers and below
were not paid ration allowance in a most illegal and

arbitrary manner.

9) - ' ‘That the applicants beg to state that the
aviation Research centre is a part of Directorate
General of schrity'alongwith S.S5.B. and two other

organisations . similar concessions including Ration

‘allowance were granted to the employee of the Avia-

tion Research centre and the nén-exécutive séaff of-
the\Aviation,Research Cehtre were also deprived of
the Ration Allowance and only eﬁecutive staff was
given the séme. some employee of aviation Research
centre, poomdooma had f£iled an application before
this Tmibunal:claiming.that being non-executive staff,
they were also entitled to get the Ration Allowance

as was being given to the executive staff, according

to thé equalisation done as per order dated 28.10.86
{Annexure-~II) and the_same was numbered as 0Q.A.

245/95. A Di?isioh Bench of this Tribunal, by judg-
ﬁént dated 14.6.96, held that the Ration Allowaggé

was admissible to the applicants and directed that

contdes
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the Ration aAllowance be paid to the applicants at’
the rate'applicable to them with effect froﬁ the
due date and to pay the arfear amounts wi@hin a

fixed period. The aviation Research centre autho-
ritiés_, instead of granting the concess ions,filed
an S.L.P. in'thelHon‘ble supreme court challenging

the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal granting

'~ Ration Allowance to the non-executive sStaff and the

saime was numbered as Special Leave to appeal {civil)
No. 1706/97. The Hon'ble supreme cCourt, by order
dateé 16.3.98, dismigsed thg 8pecial Leave to appeal
and directed that the order be punctually observed
and carried into execution by all concerned . The
order dated 14.6,96 passed by this Hon'ble Ixibunal

in C.A. NO. 245/95 had attained finality .

copies of the judgment dated 14.6.96
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal and
thé order dated 16.3.98 passed by the

Hon'ble Supreme court are annexed here-

with and marked as Annexure-VI and VII

gespectively .

10) T™at the applicants beg to state that
in pursuance of the said judgement, the cabinet
secretariat, vide their order No. A-27011/4/86/EA.
11/1483 dated 16.6.98, sanctioned the Ration Allow-
ance to the non-executive staff of the Aviatiop

Research centre and all payments have since been

made to the staff who are still continuing at DooOm-
dooma which has been categorised as "B" station.

contd e
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11) That the applicants beg to state that

some other non-executive personnel of Aviation'Rese-
arch centre {ARrc) in short), F.R.U. Nﬁmaligarh who
wer'e also depr.ived of getting the Ration Allowance
had also filed an application before this Hon'ble

Tr ibunal claiming Ration Allowance and the same wés
numbered as ©O.a. 89/96. This Hon'ble Tribunal, by
order dated 17.7.98, disposed of the application dire-

cting the department to pay Ration Allowance Wee.f.

22.2.94 alongwith arrears within 3 months .

copy ©of the said order dated 17.7.98 is
annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure- yVIII.

12) That the applicants beg to state that

‘after the none.executive cadre employees of the

Aviat ion Research centre, Doomdooma and of aviation

. Research Centre, Field Research Unit (F.R-U-) ;Numa-

ligarh were granted Ration allowance, as stated above,

in terms of orders passed by this Hon'ble Tr ibunal
which was not interfered byvthe Hon'ble Supreme court,
the non-exécutive personnel serving in the S.S<B.,
Ttanagar in‘Arﬁnachal Pradesh filed an application
before this Hoh'ble tribunal which was regiéteré@ as

Oe.aeid. 103/ of 1999 claﬁninglgrant of Raticn Allowance

Weeofe 8411.94, date fram which Itanager was catego-
rised as "B station. This Hon'ble Tr ibunal , by order
dated 8.9.99, disposed of theiapplication by directing

the respondant-authorities to pay ration allowance

contd..O
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to the applicants with effect from the date on which
the allowance becamme admissible. It was further dire-

cted that the areear amount, as admissible to each.
applicant, should be paid within 90 days fram the

date of reéeipt_of the ordér .

copy of the said order dated 8.9.99 passed
- by this Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.a.NO. 103/99

is annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure= IX:

13) That , thereafter, some of the non-exe-

cutiﬁe perSOnnel of the s.S.B. serving under the
Divisional Orgahiser, S-SQBa, shillong,Meghalaya also
"filed an application before this Hon'ble Tribunal
which was registered as 0O.A. NO. 367/99 praying for
grant of ration allowance ‘w.e.from 27.4+92, date fram

which sghillong was categorised as "B" Station. This.

" Hon'ble Tribunal, by order dated 12.1.2000 , disposed

of the application directing the respondedts to pay

ration allowance to the applicants Wee.from 27.4.92

onwards { date from which shillong was categorised as

ng* station .

copy ©of the said order dated 12.1,2000
passed by this Tribunal in 0.A.N0.367/99

in annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure-= XNe

- la) " That the applicants beg to state and submit

that they are similarly situated like the applicants

contdesee.
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is.

in the above~noted original applications and their
éase for graﬁting ration allowénce is fully covered
by the orders'passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in the
above-noted original aﬁpliCations .
R : _
| The ﬁon-executive personnel serviﬁg in

S+S«B., in Itanagar {0.aA.NC. 103/99 ) and also those

~serving in shillong {0.a.N0. 367/99 ) have since been

granted ration allowance "in terms of the orders passed
by this Hon'ble Tribunal, asvstatéd above, and the
pPresent applicants are similarly situated like the
applicants in those applications and as such,relying

on the orders, the applicants'are entitled to be

.granted ration allowance from the date cof posting in

the stations categorised as "B" or we" stations .

15) That, the applicants beg to staie “ang
submit that all of them had submitted représentations
to the Respondent No: S praying for allowing them .
to draw ration allowance with effect from 8.11.94

otherwise due to them . The representation were duly

 forwarded by Area Organiser, S.S5.B. Ziro {(Respondent

No.5) to Divisional Organiser S.S.B., Arunachal Pradesh
Division , Itanagar {Respondent NoO. 4) under cover of
his office Memorandum EST-40/2000-2001/740 dated

19,5.2000 .

A sample copy of the representation add_
ressed to the area Organiser S.S.B.,2iro
{Respondent No.5) praying for grant of

ration allowance with effect from 8.11.94

COntd...
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and the forwarding letter dated 19.5.2000 forwar-

ding and recomending thef case of the applicants to

Respondent No.4 are annexed herewith and marked

as Annexure-XI and XII respectively.

16) That, the applicants beg to state and submit, that
the Respondent No.4 earlier received memo No. -30/5.S.B./A.2/ -

- 97(17-559-570 dated 19.2.99 from the Respondent No.?2 whéreby ’.

referring to earlier cases of granting ration allowance to non-
executive personnel of S.S.B., it was intimated that only the
applicants in 0. A. No. 245/95‘who were'non-executive personnel

of the A.R.C., Doomdooma were granfed ration allowance in terms

of the orders/judgement passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in the

’,

above-noted case .

In another memorandum No. 9/S.S.B./A.2/86(1)/S.H.G. =
3045 dated 2.11.99, the Respondent No; 3 had made the policy"
decision taken by the respondents authorities very clear by
reiterating that , hon-applicants in various original applica-
tions so far disposed of by this Hon'ble Tribunal directing pay-l
ment of ration allowance are not entitled to the grant of ration
allowance, The abovg.stand in the matter of granting ration
allowance to the noh-executive personnel of S,S.B. had been
categofically asserted by thd Respondent No.3 in his office
memoranda No. 9/S.S.B./A 2/86(1)-Haflong-459 dated 4.2.2000 and .
No. 9/S.S.B./A 2/86(1)-Manipur -534 dated 10.2.2000 whereby it’

was circulated that , as per existing instructions,the non app-

"licants two CAT cases are not entitled to get ration allowance

on the basis of judgements/directing given by this Hgn'ble Tri-
Bunals. As the present applicants are not applicants in any

of the original applicants decided by this Hon‘ble Tribunal
allowing grant of'ration'allowance, the respondénts authorities
have virtually rejected the.claim of the applicants for grants.

of ration allowarcé and the applicants are not convinced that

contd...
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no useful purpose WOuldrbe served by waiting any longer and
as such they are approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal praying

for relief .

The aforesaid memoranda dated 19.2,99,2.11.99,
4.2,2000 and 10.2,2000 are annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure-XIII,XIV, XV and XVI

reépectively .

17) . That the applicants‘submitted representations

to the Respondent No. 4 through proper channel and the Res-
pondent No.5 duly forwarded the representations but the Res-'
pondent No.4, by ;his" of fice memorandum wo.BE/COURT CASE/" RA/
99/170 dated 30.5.2000, summarily rejected the claim of the
applicants for g:ént:of ration allowance only on the‘groﬁnd
that none of the'épplicants was applicant in OA WNO, 103/997
disposed of by this Hon'ble Tribunal directing payment of
ration allowance to 70 non-executive personnel of SSB serving

under the Respohdent No.4»

Copy of the said memorandum dated 30.5.2000 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-XVII.

5 : GROUNDS FOR RELIEF wITH LEGAL PROVISIONS:-

1) For that the action of the respondent-authorities

in denying ration allowance to the applicants 1is illegal ’
arbitrary and extremely discriminatory and as such this 1is a

fit case where this Hon'ble Tribunal will exercise jurisdiction

and grant relief otherwise due to them .

contdees
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11) For that the applicants have been illegally y
discriminated against in not allbwing the bénefit ‘of
ration aliowance although they are similarly situated with
those of the A.R.C. Doomdooma, ARC, FRU, : Numaligarh,S. S. B, ,

Itanagar, and SSB, Shillong who have since been granted

" the beﬁefit of ration allowance as per order of this

Hon'ble Tribunal and as such the action of the respondent-

authorities is bad in law and liable to be set aside.

iII) For that the respondent-authorities are
required to extend the benefit of ration.allowance to the
applicants in pursuance of the order dated 14.6.96 passed
in o.A.No.v245/95 (Annexure-VI), order dated 17.7.98
passed in O.A.NO. 89/96 {Annexure~VIII), order dated
8.9.99 passed in 0.A.NO. 103/99 (Annexure-IX) as  they
are similarly situated with the applicants of the above-
noted original applications and that not having been done,
tﬁe action‘of the respéndent-authority is bad in law ‘and

liable to be set aside .

v) .For that the respondént-authorities, instead

of extending the benefit of ration allowance to  the
applicants of their own, as directed by this Hon'ble

Tribunal, committed a serious illegality by driving and

 harassing the applicants to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal

causing multiplicity of litigations and as such the-

"action of the authorities in denying ration allowance to

1

the applicants deserves to be struck down as unsustainable
in law . |
V) For that the action of the authorities in

not allowing the applicants to draw ration allowance has

coﬁtd...



22.

amounted to serious discrimination offending the equality

provisions constained in Article 14 and 16, of +the Cons-
titution of India and as such the action of the authority

is bad in law and liable to be set aside .

VI) . For that, in any view of the matter, the

-action of the authorities in subjecting the applicants

to serious and illegal discrimination and denying them
the ration allowance otherwise due to them is bad in law

and liable to be set aside .

6 ¢ DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED :-

The applicants had submit ted representations
to the competent authority through proper channel buﬁ;
in view of the policy decision adopted by the respondé;f-
authoritieé to the effedt that non-applicants in original

Applications disposed of by this Hon'ble t directing

payment of Ration Allowance to fhe abpliqants'from the

due date, the claim of the applicants had been virtually

turned down .

& : MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH ANY

OTHER COURT :-

The applicants further declare that <they

have not previously filed any application, writ petition
or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this

application haé been made before any Court or any other

authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any Such
application,'writ petitioﬁ or suit is pending before any

of them .

contd...
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8 : RELIEF SOUGHT :-

It is , therefore, prayed that Yohr Lordships

would be graciously pleased to admit this applica-

tion , call for the enfire'records of the case, ask

the respondents to show cause as to why the appli-

‘cants should not be granted the benefit of ration

B

allowance with effect from the date of»their joine-
ing in Ziro and other stations which have since

o ——

been categorised as "B" and "C" Stations by the

—

competent éuthq;ity as has been granted to 'others
who are similarly situéted like thé/applicants AREXX
and after perusing the causes shown, if any, and
hearing the parties, direct that, in view of the
attending facts and circumstances of the cése, the
applicants be granted ration allowance w,e, from
 ‘the date when the stations to which they have posted
have been categorised as "B" or "“C" locations or
from the actual date of their joining in the loca-

tions so categorised , whichever is later including

arfears as has been granted to other similarly
situated non-executive personnel of the -S.S.B.,
Itanagar and SSB, Shillong and/or pass any other

order/orders as Your Lordships may deem fit and

proper .

And for this act of kindness, the applicants , as in

duty bound, shall ever pray .

Contd. e o




24.

9 ¢ INTERIM ORDER, IF ANY, PRAYED FOR :-

NIL .

10 Does not arise, The application will be presented -

persbnally by the Advocate of the applicants .

11 PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER IN RESPECT OF THE

APPLICATION FEE :—

I.P. O No. OGiADI33] dated 5-€:2000 issued by the

Guwahati Post Office payable at Guwahati is enclosed.

12 ¢ LIST OF ENCLOSURES

|

As stated in the index .

contdes..
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VERIFICATION

I, Shri Asim Das, son of Late Nanda Kumar Das ,
aged about 32 years, presently serving as the Lower Division
Clerk under the administrative Contrbl,of the Area Organiser ;
S3B, ZIRO, Arunachal Pradesh, do ,hereby verify that the statg -
ments made in paragraphs NO.ing/{/?;%gl(3auAmkl4~ 'as true
to my personal knowledge, and the §tatements made in paragraphs
No. 3,S,6,12,12 (8,36 ~d 7 and  believed to be true

on legal advice , and that I have not suppressed any material

fact. I , being one of the applicants,have been authorised by

other applicants to sign this verification on behalf of them.

Place := Giouaojkcizs

Date:— 7/6/=007v

Aéo‘m %0‘0

SIGNATURE.
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ANNEXURE=I. (Dé

NOe Ae 27011/4/86 ~ga-I1
Government of India,

- Cabinet Secretariat ,
Bikaner House ({annexe),

Shahjahan Road ,
New Delhi . .

ToO,

The Director {Planning),
Director General of Security,
East Block, R.K. Puram,

New Delhi-66 .
Subject:. Grant of concessioné‘tp the staff of ssB,
\
SFF, C.I.0.A. and Directorate of Accounts.

sir.,

I am directed to convey to the sanction of
the President to the grant of concessions mentioned in

the Annexure-I to the various categories of staff of
ssB, SFF, CIOA and Directorate of Accounts subject to,
the restrictions indicated therein on the pattern of the

Research and Analysis Wing of this Secretariat -

2. These orders will take effect w.e.f. lst

August , 1987.

3. For some of the concessions,the various hardw
ship locations have keen categorised as 'B' and 'cf sta-

tions as indicated in Annexure-II to this letter.However,

if the Heads of the Department feel at certain times

that certain locations or assignments have became

, ) contdeece
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specially hazardous and there is a specific increase in

the threat to the personnel and/or premises, they can
determine on merits the cirtieria of hardship and thé\,

period for which such locations may be categorised as
belonging to category 'B' and ‘c! stations after recording
the reasons in writing .

4. — For the purpose of Howse Rent Allowance conce-

‘ssions to the varidus,qategories of staff, the equation

" of posts as listed in‘Annexure-'A‘ to the Cabinet Secreta-

riat's order No-. A~11016/86-Do.1,dated 28.10.,86, will also

be applicable in respect of the Staff of $SB, SFF,CIOA and

Directorate of Accounts .

5. - This issues with the céncurrence of the Ministry
of Finance wvide theif U.0. NO. 5-1428/SE/87 dated 10.8,.87

read with UO NO.
. : s

 1151/pir.Fi{s)/31,dated 2nd December, 1987.
Yours faithfylly,

sSa/-

{R.K.GANGAR)

Deputy Secretary {(SR).

ENCLO: ~ANNEXURE-I and II.

, \ -
1. Shri H.B.Joshri,pirector,SSB.

2' Majo(}enl -SoK.S}larma,WSI'LJIG SFF.

3. GeBe Mathur,Dy.Director of Accounts.

4. Lt+Col +K.KoBhandari,cIOA.
5« Shri Je.subramamian,Director IF.

6. shri K.K.Mittal,Dy.Director of Accounts {(sSW).

7. Order rile .
contd e e«



-2 A

3. : X

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIOJAL ORGANISER,SSB: Ae.Pe DIVN.
ITANAGAR.

No. NCE/F~9/97.98/27 _ Dated:=- 20.11.9 7.

COpy‘toi:~

1. The comdts., CC,SSB.Dirang/Paser/Tezu-for information
and nedfssary action. W.V.T. your signal No.4724 dated

25410,97.
sd/- Illegible,

AREA ORGANISER{S)

DIVL +HQRS «SSB: ITANAGAR.

contd e
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ANNZXURE TO THE CABINET SECTT. LETTER NO. A+27011/4/86-gA-TII

DATED 15 DECEMBER,1987 .
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sl. NO-: Nature of the: ' Extent of the concession granted : R k
* concession. ' - ! creEe
1 ; 2 ’ 3 T
| : :
1 i ” i ' L
) Hérdshlp Allowgnce. A hardship allowance @ Rs.25g% of For the stations which are decl
) ) . - 3 ien r €Cle -
baslc.pay subject to maximum . ared as belonging to categOry"B'
ks, 400/~ P.M. in respect of cate-~ and *'c' by the Head of the Depart
gory *‘C' and 12,.5% of basic sub. ment under the powers now deegateéed

ject to maximum of Rs,200/. Mo
A o ‘ /- P him,the same rates will apply .

tO category 'B' stations other

than those situated in the North.

Eastern region,andman and Nicobar

Island‘and Lakshdweep,where special
allowance is already sanctioned .

contdes.e.
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_5.
2) Ration Allowance . | Ration allowance to the rank of Field
Cff icers and below at the.following rates
execepting SSB Bne personnel and Dy.camdts./
Dey.Comdrs./Asstt.pey.candrs.of SFF and o

. - » _ ) also those on deputation in the SFF from

the Army :-

Tcontd e
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Location Rates
i) category *‘B* As admissible from time to
: i . R
stations. time in the Border securi-
ty Force in peace areas . ' —
ii) category ‘c* As admissible from time to
stationse. time in the BSF in operati-

onal areas -

L4

3) clothing: i) A non~refundable clothing grant of Rs,3000/- {i) The amount will be paid as an

for staff other then SSB.Bn.personnel and advance and will be adjusted on
Dy .comdts./Coy.comdrs./Asstt -Coy. comdrs. " receipt of the joining report at
of SFF als© these on deputation in the o the hardship location and a certi.-

SFF from the Army,poOsted in category B and

. . . icat e nce ha’ been
¢ stations and located at or higher than £icate that the advance has : ©

3000 Mtrs.above MSL and Rse2000/- for staff ‘ utilised for the purpose it Was

A . ] . b i nd L 0
posted at category B & C stations a loca intende - i

e ' ted between 1500 and 3000 Mtrs.above  MsL A , ‘ _ '

t

as a one time grant - : . -

. C Ontd LER] ‘ . - : \\O
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ii) Renewal grant at the rate of 500/-
peas for location at or higher
.than 3000 lMtrs.above ligL and-
Rs¢3000/- F.Ae. fOr locations _
between 1500 and 3000 utrs. above
MsSL in cétegory *B' and '¢*' sta-

tionse

- e e em e s e e e wm mm W we A gy

{ii) This one time non-refundable

allowance will be admissible
only to those personnel who are
posted in category ‘B8 and !¢
locations for a period of not
less than 2 years . In case the
Officer’réturns from,ppsting from
category 'B* and *cC' locations
earlier thén-z-yeara.at his own
request ,he will be asked to
refund proportionate share of

the clothing grant .

} Contd. L2 3
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1 2 3 4
4. sSpecial TA/ DA Daily allowance at increased rates for cla- {(iii) The Head of the Organisations
ssified ‘A! class cities will be admissible at their own discretion within approz ==

) . ‘ ] , ved paremetors, can classify -any
during tour to category 'B' and '¢' Stations. : .
. - location as belonging to category *p!

Porterage and animal transport charges and 'c' station for the purpose of

as admissible under Supplementary Rules (vide clothing grant {(Though on the basis
Min.of Fin. O.M.No.5(34)-E.Iv{B)/64 dated ©f height alone it may not so qualify)
610665}, for‘éléssified,éréas'in Himachal based on other factors such as severe

climate etc.{e.g. in a narrow valley).

‘ de‘h ill be admissible for. tours to all Co . . _
Pradesh w . The Head of the Oorganisation will got

category *B' and ‘¢ stations. )
gory s ] ¢ ' approved ,well in advance,from the
Cabinet Sectt., the parameters for

) declaring any location as equivalent .

to the category *'B' and *(¢' stations .
A Yy X

Contdo;o A
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Leave Travel

concession.

-9-

{i1) Pmployees other than SSB Bn.personnel

and those on deputation in the SFF fram

. )
the Army posted in category *'B' and *c°
locations will be entitled to Leave Tra-

vel concession once a year against the

normal rules of one in 2 years .

{ii) in case Of death,serious iilnesé
of marriage of a family member, where
the family resides separately, the
employees will be entitled to 50% of
the rail fare of.the entitled class for
ﬁravel to place of residence of the fa-

mily. If the employees are to travel

‘more than 50 Kus. By road either at

the end of the journey.full bus faze

for this journey will also be remiw

" bursed .

In case the employees posted
*B' and *'c' locations hag
already availed the LTC for
the block year 1986.87 " ="
before issue of this order,
that concession will be tre-

ated as pertaining to the

calendar year, 1986 .

éontd...
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* 6. Journey time while BEmployees posted in category *B* and Leave in their case will commence
proceeding on leave. *c* station will be entitled to joi-3 and terminate on the date the

employee reaches the rail head

ning time between the point of duty
nearest to the place of duty. . .-

and nearest rail head .
at category *'B' and ‘c' station .

(ii) The journey‘time should be reaso-
nable and will be determined by the

respective units.

7. -House Rent AllOWance: House Rent Allowance facilities adm i
| . - ssible:to‘the Executive cadre will be
admissible to the personnel of other
cadres alsO of corresponding levels

except in the case of gsB Bne. perso-

‘nnel and Dy.comdts./Ccoy.Comdrs./
Asstt.Coy.comdrs. Of SFF and also those

on deputation in the SFF from the army.

A contde. *e
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8. Cash camnpensation

for work on holi.
.days.

—_ 3L

~11.

3 4

cash compensation for work on holiday

—

as admissible torthe staff of thé E!g-

cutive cadre upto the rank of Field
Of ficers, in the IB & AW, will be admi-

ssible to personnal Assistants,steno-
graphers and other staff of Telecam,

Ciphar and M.T.cadres, who are drawing

basic pay Of .900/- (pra-revised) and

_below are not entitled to overtime allo-

- 9. Government Tra-

hsport.

10. security allo-
- wance to Minis-

terial, secreta-~

rial and accounts

/

cadres.
DESIGNATION

i) L.D-C. |
ii)steno.cf.III/UDC

wance .

Government Transport will be provided to
the staff engaged in night shifts for

picking them up and to enable them to

return to their residence.
!

Security allowance at the,followihg
rat@s;is sanctioned to the following
éategory of the staﬁf working in Top
secrat Branches subject to a Maximum

of 15% in each crade:w

AMOUNT
RSe 20/« PeMe
Rse30/- P.M.

‘iii)steno.Gr.I1Ii/Assistant . : Rse 50/- P.M.
iv)Section Officer/Private.

‘Secretary/SrePeAs

Be100/- PoM.

v)Assistant Director/Area
‘Organiser/Dy.Director of

-Accountss

N

Rse 200/= Po.Meo

contdese.



ANNZIXURE-II €0 THE CABINET SECTT. LETT-ER NO. DATED :

SIATE

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

GLURAT

HIMACHAL PRADESH

J & K

MANIPUR

MEGHALAY A

TRIMURA

UTTAR FRADESH

-WEST BENGAL

—37 -

-12.

\h

* =

CATEGORY'B' LOCATIONS _CATEGORY ‘cC'

4

BOMDILA
TAWANG
DAPARIDO
ALONG
YINGKIMNG
ROING

HADULIAN G
MOAOC

NAMPONG
SEPPA

RADHANFUR

KALPT {(RAIKONG-rT0,

POCH

JOWAT
NONGSTOIN
KAILASEHAR
UDAIPUR
KHOWAIL

I 4
SHARCHOLA I

JOSH IMATH
SUKIAFOKHRI
NAXALBARI

o ¢ o o @

LOCATI.

Cc/ TAZO
KOLORIANG

MONIGAONG
MECHUKA
TUTING

HWAKKA

HAVWAT
Lamw

LONGDING

PANCHAO (TIRAP)

CHANGLWNG
ANINI

KAJa
KALONG
NYOMA

HANLE

LEH

KHALSI

MORCH

CHAKRP
EKARON G
CHANDEL

CHU RACHAN DPUR
MONGHB A
TANENGLON G
UKHROOL
CHASSAD
KHULLAN



{' ¥y . '——-12523 =

k’§ AJIZAURE ~II.
o0
. GOWERNMENT OF INDIA &
o CABINET SECRETARY ,
BIKANER HOUSE ANdZXE ,
SHAHJAHAN ROAD ,
NEW DELHI.
NO. A+~11016/6/86-D0OI . Dated the 28th Cct.199%.
~ ORDER_
Subject : - Extention of Homwse Rent Allowance concession

to other cadres of ARC at par with executivé
cadres. Reference ARC Dtd. UO NU.ARC/E-I/

- . 88/850 dated the 15.9.1986 .

2. ' In’ continuation of this secretariat letter
No..A_49011/8/86-D0.I dated the 10,5.1986, sanction of.the
- President is hereby‘éonveyed to the equation of posts listed
| at annexure-*aA' to this order in Qarious cadres oOf corres-
-ponding leveis in the ARC to that of the executive cadres
in the said organisation exclusively for the purpose of
payment oOf House Rént Allowance as admissible to the ¢Xe-

,

cutive cadre .

3. This issues with the concurrence of the
Director {IF) Vide.their Dy. No. 1799 dated 1.10.1986 .
53/ = (ReK<GalIGER)
. o peputy Secretary {SR).
TO:~ |
1. shri’R.swaninéthan, Director,aARC,Neu Delhi .
2. shri M.C-ROy‘ChOudhury, Director of Accountse.

cabinet secretariat,ﬁew pelhi .
3. shri J.subramanian, Director (IF),cabinet Sectt.
New Delhi . . | |
Sd/ = {RK«GAYGER)
peputy Secretary (SR).
~ .

4. Qlard File .

contde. «»
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W
sl. Designation and ' Corresponding pay scale of other
Noe« pay scale of exe- cadres . '
cutive cadre.

1 .2 ;oL 3
- - - - - - - -\ —————————————————————
l. s.r-.0. 1. section Officer b.650-1200/-
Kse650-30.740-35. , el 6 201 00/
.- « ACccounts Ufficer k. - -
810-EB-35-880-40- | ‘ < 40-12
3« Frivate Secre-
1000~EB-40-1200/- . :
‘ | tary. Roe 775-1200/~
4y SrePeds lve650~1440/~
’ 5. AssttoF&;e Off;
icer. ks6650.1200/~
6. Asstt.Comman-
’ dant . ke650-1200/~
7. Asstt+Engin.
: eer. K546 501200/ u .
8. Asstt. (civil)
surgeon Gr.I- R5¢6 501200/
9. Deputy Works
10, Asstt.Techni-
calof ficer . (5465021200/~
" 1ll1. Asstt.Aerodro-
me Cfficer. k66 501200/ -
12. Asstt.Metero-
ligist. Re650-1200/~
13, Librarian. Kse650=1200/-
2. Field Officer 1. assistant . Rse 425-800/-
Rse 550-25-750-~ 2. Steno Gr.II(P.A.) Kss425-800/
EB-30-900/~ * 3. Accountant. Rse 500900/ -
4. Station Officer. R«550.750/-

contQeee



2

-3~
PO 5. Asstt. Libraxzian. Rs. 550-900/ -
6. Foreman . f5¢ 550900/

7+ JteTechnical OFffi-
cer Grade-T. Rse 550900/

8. Jt.steores Officer.

Grade-1I. Rse 550900/
‘9. Technical Agstt. Rse 550-750/ - »
- {air wing) . |

10, Communicat ion Asstt. &.550-750/-
11. Professional Asstt. R.550-900/-
12. Jr.Accounts Officer. ke550-900/.
13. Sr.Medical asstt. kse 550900/~

Group "B" posts:Though FO is a Group ‘¢! post their edqui~
valent with #C (Group *¢') post is shown as there is no

equivalent post of Assistant/steno~II(PA)/asstt.Librarian in
Junior executive: cadre .

icer Rs. 425-15-530-
Eﬁ—lS_SGO-ZO-GOO/e

2. UeDoCo . Fs¢330-560/-

3. Technical assistant.

:iLibrarian) hse425.700/~
4. Overseer. f KSe 4252700/
5.. Teacher. f56290-560/
6. Nursing Sister. foo 455.700/ =
7. Staff wurse. Iue 425640/ -
8. Sre.Regiographer. boe 425-6 40/~

N 9‘. LavaeChniC‘.ianc- o 380—560/—
10.’.Pharmacist {Quali-~

fied). foe330.560/-

COntd e *



11,

12,

13.

14,

15,

16 .
117,
18.
19,

20,

21,

22.

— 4] =

—4-—

Sanitary Inspector
Operation Thieatre
{Technician).

Sre.Lab.Technician

Assti «Foreman.

Masscour {piysioth-

eripist e

Dictation

Junior Technical
Officer Gr.Il.

JreStores Officer
GrelIl.
PeOsIe.supervisor

Head clerk {Acco-
unts ) °

Pay Adcounts clerk.

Medical Asstt.

23x(Dental).

23.

24.

25,
26,

27

28.

Medical Asstte
{Generall). |
Aerodrome Opera-

‘L OX »

"Radio Technician.

Radio Operator.

‘Scientific Asstt.

senior Observer s

29.Junior Accountant.

bos 3302560/ =

foe330-560/~
Foe 425-700/ =
koo 425.700/ -

Rse 455700/
Kse 42546 40/..

RSe 428-700/ =

R$e 425700/
R%425.600/ .

S

RSe 4252600/

Rse 330560/

| RS0 425-600/-

Rs, 425=600/ -

Bse 380.560/2

Re380-560/=

RSy 425-700/ -

Rs¢330~560/w

Rse 425—700/-

contQee o
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1 2

4e Foh oDo 16‘
£5¢330a8=370=. 2.
10-400-EB-10..
480/- 3.

4.
5
6.
7.

8.
9,
" 10.

11.

12.,

Se SeFede

&.260-6-326«EB—1

8-350/~

- e wk ™ e em em e an e W

LOD’AQ
Agstt.Station
Of £ icer -

Leading Fireman/

M.T.Fitter Driver-

. Driver Havilder.

Fireman/Fire Ope-

"ratoro

Lab.Asstt.

Telephone Operator.

N\

- en e W @ e ew am e

‘Roe 260400/«

Rse 320400/

R+ 260~400/«
RSe 260400/ -

Rse 260400/~

Carpenter- (Air wWing) kse320=400/-

carpenter {(MvV-
Workshop).

Tailor {air wing)

(present incumbent).

Tailor (Air Wing

Future Incumbent).
Dr iver dperator
crene. |
Pharmacist'(unQua-
lified).

Mechanic.

Electrician.

senior Gestetnor.

" operator.

Dr iver.

contde-o

R4 260.400/-

Rs+320-400/~

—
Foe 260400/~

koo 330-480/w
Rse 330400/

kse 260-400/-

RSe 260400/~

Rse 260-350/~

Ke260-350/-



.' P

— 43 ~
_6_

3. Lines gub-Inspector.

4. Carpenter (Medical Unit )
5. Tailor Medical Unit.

6. Fitter-
7. senior Examiner
(Tyﬁé)-
8. vulcaﬁsior Fittér.
9, BlaCkSm.ith Gx o.I‘a»
10. velder Grade-T.
11. upholster.
' '
12, Rbchanist(Turner).

13, Painter.

‘6. Field Assistant = Al

1) Bo225-5-260-6-290~; ;1) attendent
EB~6-306/ 2. ayah.
Hatriculate). '

. 3. Daftry-

ii) Ke210-4-250_EB- 4. Veon.

5;270/-(non“ﬁq; B. swezper (saf i

triculate ). wala).
6. Farash.

, 7. chowkider/watch-
Mmane.

iii)m¢225—5-260-6~ 8.  Gardener/dali.
 290-EB-6-308/- (Non- |
. Matriculate after
15 years of fegua
lar servicele g rivnaman.
10, Lab.aAttendent/

~ Bearer.

contd. ‘.0

&

*

Rse 225~350/ -
Koo 260350/
fse 2602350/~

Roe 260-350/..

K> 260350/
h2e 2604350/
ke260.350/-

ke 260~350/~
Bse 260-350/-

Foe 260-350/~

Rse 260-350/

ke 260-350/.

fe210.270/ -
foel96-232/-
Rse 2002250/~
Ke196:2232/~

Kooe196-232/-
h.';.296 —232/-

 50e196-232/-

Roe 210270/ -

ke 2104270/~



11,
12.

13.

14,
1s.

16.

17,
18,

19,

20.
21,

22.

23.

24.

25,
26.
27
28,
29.
30.
3%,
32.
33.

34.

—AY ~

-7 -

Carpenter (air :/ing).
Carpenter Grade-II.

(I“i Voliorks uop ) .
Head Garderner.
Jamader (sweeper ).

Cook.

Paramalintenance Assis.

tant {Paker).
Ccobbler.

Grass Cutter.

raterman/vwater.-
carrier.

Leader.
Dressey.
Ayah (para Medical-

Staff).

Ba;ber.

ward boy/waiter
Masher up.

pDhubi.

Helper.

Cle aner .«

Junior Electrician.
Blacksmith Grade~II.
t2lder Grade~IT.
Lant Rocm Attendent.
aircraft Assistant.
Traffic Hande.

Observatory Attendant.

o ® 00 s

&

Roe 2102290/

f5¢ 2102270/

foe200~250, -

ke 200250/ -

F5e 210290/~

Rse 210.290/-

Roel96m232/-

R5e196-232/~

- .

K50l 96232/

t5e 21 0—270/-

koo 200.250/ -

R:el96-232/-

foel 96 =23 2/-

he 210-290/
£¢196 4232/ =
Re210~290/-
Re210.290/~
K¢ 210290/
R6210.270/-
(e 210-290/-
hoe 200250/~
hs0210-250/-
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1‘ A T \ N0.9/SSB/A=2/86(1) =AP/94-85/435 ‘@S
, (R ' « Director General of Security
: oo ) Office of the Director,SSB
d R . Block No,V {(EAST) R.Ko Puran
il New Delhi the 8/11/94 :
o
' |
L ORDER
o ' :
o ' In exercise of the power vested im him of depa eg
11 ¢ -in terms of the Cabinet Secretariat letter No.A«270 1/&?8 A=
i 011 dated 18/12/87 the sanction of the Principal Directorate
4 i~ D@°s 48 hereby cemveyed to the classificatiom ofthe under
4 o, mentioned station in the A.P. Division as category *BY & *'C*
R I ﬁw“,, stations for the purpese of various concessions as mentioned
sl by e o dn appendix 'A° (other than clothimg/%rﬁmt) of the above guo»r
AR ted abinet Secretariet letter of 18/12/87 for a period o
O PE Tere year with effect fron the date of issue of this let$er. .
SN P R ; b
,}ff;ﬂ“pgg' ,ﬂ W Categogz °§° Statig Category ‘C! St&t&gm o
. i ':f'.’f ,;i' h; »1 ‘1? ) RUPQ (AOPO) 1e Iu“brmg (A.Po)
'g}}QﬁﬁﬁﬁiVU¢'3'2u“ Kalaktang 2. Bumla }
R I °3’_ Basar 3o Chunu
f£§y*§h§vﬁﬂf{2‘&¢] Likhaball | 4o Kninzanam '
_';?“{;j?fﬂl:-:iﬁa Pasighat 5, Muktar
ST v 6 Tezu 6o Zirve-”
v . Te Ehonsa 7. Zinitherg ‘
il #j . 8, | Itenagar 8, Bleeting ' B
B 9, Mukto 9. Lumls
j“”": 10, Dirang 10 Jang
] 11s Nefra 11 Tarizimo ,
T ;‘ 12, Rupa 12+ Bonmeng 7
A 13, Taliha~ . 13, Songlang
R 140 Palir 14, Nachoc’
b 150 Bpleng 15 Denim
b 160 Chowkhan 16, Kronli
" 17. Wakro 17, Lumla
i 18, Zimithang

Sd/e
B.Do, ADHIKARI )
hstt, Director (Fa).

It ot o

)
* -
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(c:z?%}

(’ - No.9/88B/A2/86(1)e AP 242324
Bireatorete General of Security
Offize of the Dirsotor, 3SE,
Block Me. V (East), R.K, Purenm
Hew DeBRi « 110066,

Dated the 19-12995, i
SRBER |
o't "g C I8 exercise of the povers vested {n him sz iHeas
vy BF &’@g ctaent in teras of the Cabinet Sesretiriat letter Ho. =
D BeRTR G/ b/ 85~Ea-TTdates 18,92.87, the canction of the

; Biregter,
v -4BBy 48 heceby conveyed to the g¢lasgification of the‘uﬁéeraeﬁﬁi X
il Aoned atations in the A.P Division as Category *5° & Cf gtatie
85" kRxthexixRexRieintanzay £or the purpose of various gonpesge
OnS 84 @entiensd in Annewure 'A' {qther than clothing arant )
223 the ebove gquoted Cabinot Secretarist letter o ' z
for @ period of three yeer with effect from B8.,11.98

el

- I
sl

)

. o
. s

wrder,

Category 'B* station

3

) 438? .
cf thiszg

Rups = AP o lubrang, AP i
Kalekseng, AP 2o Pmla, AF
, Basar, AP + Be Chuna, AP ' 7
Likabelsi, AP te  Kninranssm, AP )
Passighat, AP Se Mukter, AP o
% Tezu, AP 6s ,2iro, & /
Ensnes, AP Io elmithengar {’ N
Itageger, AP 8. Plesting, AP ~ AR
. @ Mukto, ap 9 lumla, AP A"
;‘_i.f ‘Dirang, AP 0. Jdung, ap ) ;}’} I*
RN Nefra, AP ' . Thetaine, AP K
1 e Rega, AP 125 Bemeng, 4.~ | ]
| SR I ). T21iba, 45 ni3. Zagelesyiap . —7f
b gy Palia, A7 %o Noghie, A AR
T Boleng, 4P .= " 45, TBaakn, AP Cote
b 16a Chowihi®; AP %6, Eromli, 4P ..
Lo 4% “Wakro, AP Co it ;
3 o e j‘«
L #&9;i5 !
N Shfe .~ 7 {
(angidi) L
| hszizteot :,%&W%ﬁ@) .
. BRI ‘"ﬁ}/

K Qa;py %o 2a

e
-

The Direator of focount,

t
i
]

R “Cabinet Seerefariat, R . 4
B ‘Pures; Hew Delnd, R | a8
hi ifl Q@ﬁt§<onat§;p'¥* _;E

E !i . ' C~ ) ‘ (a;i
Lk 20n0 Let stw 151y nhe ”_{f;d?" | l

A s i +

e — - - - oo f oy -
Sty ~wivett-DeGubiniit - -
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—A4F~— . »-45;)\\

2, Divisfenal Organiser, AP Jivisicn, & nomsrafucighle
clothing grant 48 wdmiasible on posting to those stutions,
Wnish are leceted at o higher than 3000 meters above Sea
Level end in botween 9500 en€ 3000 moters abave KSL. Fherefere,
B ﬁ?@goaai sndicating the helight of e:ch etatfion { fn meters
ealy } vhichuwms are ip betveen 1500 moters ané 3000 meoters
sbovg MSL and those ere higrer tham 5000 p.ters suove alang=
g1 @Ath full fustifipation mey plesse pe feat %o this Mregtorate
. fZor megespary actien, 5 o
P01 JERJUPUP/ROCIHB/SRMA/ Shadleng/Mentpur & . |
-Hageland, , , , . - X
DiG Fa Gueldam/ T.C Sarahan/ Wefleng/ Selcaibariy
. Commmndan$, CSDGH Bhopul/ T.C Ferifedsds
Aogeunnts Qffigerg SBBs : L o
A=1/E=%/ B4 1/ 08 Brupchesy -
Cuard Filee ' .
- 431 Deslfpg Aseistants A-31 Bremghe )
, - Q;O 'L)gyzi’l}e@ ﬁgpgg ‘a“f{§ E{}ng ETANAGAR - ' ,
T tes BOB/Pe/e5-06/ 2[5 Bt beisRE. |

Pt

R S P S LT

L Teepy to te

A The irea Orgenfsers $- Qaﬁéié@f@f@ﬁngiP@i?@ﬁ@fK&@@sg

‘ fer informaticn & ncoessary L
eotion. pse, It is 2166 requested. !
DL : thet the required informstion mg
o ' regurding negerefusdeble clothimg |
Pl : ' graat  as asked for by the 838 o
Ute. (a8 sbove) sy pse. be gemg |
S , to this offise eariy for prepes b
T ration of proposal fof:cnword W
R : gubmisslen to Dteo 1 - :{?
2, The Comdt. 53B. @Ce s Dirang/BesarfTezu~ for faformaes &

,.
;
i
I

tion end nesetswry sction plesgell| |

d 35 - The CewdB, WATS t Itanaguy.- for, iuf f9Erubion & asey B T

R The Agomuate 0Lfiser, Dive 0 Itansparce for informete |
¥ , , : %&@a‘&n& fesessary a@t&@ﬂ*@@@&é@@.;;?-
1.
1 oy |

L Beso @aw [ EXC :

: Aore N e .

( I e L

€lrs . Avu-n e Readecd . , . . ) .v S 4




T N/ .
—AR = ANnex<ans ) B

AN Al P d\
. N “/Qgivaz/uu§1)~gp.«~.f .
o o BEELSRER BT, sceay,

: w-*lg.‘ , . 4
_a":ﬁil-wé W Der ). Fugiee, . |
\

DATED, Ing,)q'AUG. 1998,

ORDELR

g - o ) o
;2,1 ¢ In exercise of the Povars vested in him ag B
;{//inj Head of Department, in terms of tha Cabjinst Sucretariat lattep
@é‘ﬂ’ : No;,A»27011/4/86~EA-II~dated, 18,12.87, the sanction of the
@fﬁ“, M_Director, §88, ig hereby conveyad to thg cldssification of E -f‘
FI 0 the undermentionad stations in ap Division as Cateqory '@t g g - g
fﬁ . stations for the purpese of Various concessions ag T —— IRER!
ey - mentioned in Anrexure-'pt (other than clothing grant} of thg- B
Lot o above guoted Cabinet‘Semretariat, latter dated, 10.12,87 for g ot
. further period of thrge years with affact from 8.11.98 of ,
=) this order:~ B .
9 CATEGORY ' 8 STAT 0N CETEGORY 'Cr_ sTATION B
RUPR, (4p) 1. LUBRANG, Ap, | .
KALAKTANG, np. 2. nomLa, Ap. '
BLSAR, 4D, 3. CHUNA, fp. N\ .
LIKABALI, Ap. 4. KNINZANLM, pp,- SN l“
PASSIGHAT, np, 9. BUKTAR, Ap, Lot “,} ]
TEZU, AP. 6. z1R0, fp, e
. KHONSA, .p, 7o ZIMITHANG, Ap. ~ r;w&
ITANACAR’ f¢F. U. BLEETING, “.0- ' { !
DIRENG, Ap @ LUNMLA, *hp, -
NEFRA, fp, 10, VHRIZINE, Ap, . b
MUKTO, np, 11. JUNG, ap, 4, IRLRT
' TALIHA, AP, 13, SHGRLEE, fp, . f;;_:“.‘
* 1 * ® ) » 'l-\ : S * ' 5 '?,
: P[‘LIN.,; fip /‘.'14 My CHO, LpP . : I{‘*‘
" .. BOLENG, aAp. 5. 0DanIN, ap, i
o ) i ; - S . 7‘,
E, 15, CHOWKHAM, fp, rﬁa;
# - » 0
, ?7o . UAKRD, Ap. ":;"js ;
£
‘ : o’ \ C‘DP.tdoocnocuz/“ ',‘ ;“
f | € y gy \,"‘\‘.‘: }f
H f I
R v
A E
R



‘11 <
L2, Tha Head e f Qoparumant.,

‘i batwoen 1506 & 3000 Noturs ahovig M

{‘nllnuing stations ayg Cateqoyy 14
of clothing grant with effact from

ordarx:i-
STLTI0NS SITULTEC GCTUEE

. Sl LUMLA - 2460
,u P 2. JUNG - 2649
oo b s nacho ~ 2625
I
FreTe '

ﬁFL by .

x'" ’ 1
g0 S

vl :

ZE; il mememma i i———-

e | ;jdemO.NO.ABéQ:*?/Q&L/QRD Dated

—49-

‘applied Lhe approved paramoter that Lhe

iva. Diructor, 556, having

Flacuu are wituated
CHule horaby claaaity tha
stalibng fer tho purposa
tho date of issue af Lho

M_1500-3000 HETERS HBOVE M.S.L,

\
. s

Meters above MSL,

neo -
3 ,_do._ t -
n | e do- | o

b | 2
bl

(5.5, BORR ) oy ¥
JOINT DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ER) .

LN

R SR Lo
e e e B s e e i o o
E X POV U N . = '

-

s

Copy to

) All/A()'s C»)Z/‘70r>
(2) A1l comdt's
) . ‘ (3) Accounts Branch
| : . (4) GE Branch
‘ (5) BE Branch

e ST IR Sl s

L5 lar,

L
{
| v
f‘.

s /
l4)o/ee . i
. .t - v
[T -
i | b
I ' I
j For dafomation and - N
} hecensary acticn, '
i ’.\ i
E . . ‘;’ ! [
(%
41 Lo
o T[4 b
SUB“AREA (ORCANISER(H) - %-43
DIV HQ S5B ITAIAGAR | LA
4 Rk
, B
Vi i X
o nit e
N
- .:g‘
i
R
! |
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é i CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH
. Original Application Nog24§ of 1995,
Date of Order s This the 14th Day of.June,1996.
Hon'ble Shri G.L.Sanglyine,Member(A)
Hon'ble Shri D.C.Verma, Member(J)

1. Sri Bishnu Prasad Saikia
Sanitary Inspector,
Aviation Reasearch Centre,
Doomdooma «
2. Sri Dipak Mandi, .
Radio Mistri, v
ARC, Doomdocma . « o o Applicants.

By Advocate S/Shri G.K. Bhattacharjya | .
with G.N.Das. } |

- Versus =

1. Union of India
represented by Cabinet Secretary,
Department Cabinet Affairs,
New Delhi . o

2. Directorate Ceneral of Security Block A
V{East ), R.K.Puram,
New Delhi-110066.

3. Director, Aviaﬁion Reseayrch Centre, e {
New Delhi.

4. Deputy Director, : o L
Aviation Research Centre, o ‘ .z
Doomdooma « - o o Respondents., P

%o Bapuiy Dixsokme, - B | S
forkakkom Resmarzik RerRXRR, . " : 'fs ’

 Pmmmdeams . :

By MVdcate Shri SoAli.SroC.G.SaC.

ORDER - o

G.%L . SANGLYINE ,MEMBER (A ) ' | = SN

The applicants are employees of the Aviation Reseafch gt

Centre, Doomdcoma: (ARC for short}. Applicant No.l is'é |

Sanitary Inspector a post which ié equivalent to Deputy

f?@ : | Field ngicer and is below Field Officer. The applicant

No.2 is a Radio Mistri. The post of Mistri falls under the

F: category 'b"f’ Senior Field Assistant.: This: 48 .a150 below .. ..lc.en o
‘: - PLE1d -OEEW The competem: authority of . ARC :has classified .

i / } / ’
5+ R S U LS - )
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Doom Dooma as a Category B etatien with effect from 22. 2 19

2. Annexure IV to this. ovo, namely NO.A. 27011/4/86-

EAQII‘(A) ?ated 6.12.1987 cogveyed the sangtion of‘tpe
President to the grant of additional concessiogs méntioned |

in the Annexure thereto to the %ariqus categories Qf the

staff of ARC except those on deputafion from the Indian ' W
Adr Force. According to the Annexure Ration Allowance at j ﬁ&
the rate admissible in the BSF 5n peace areac is, a&missible
upto the rank of F.O and below 1n cgtegory B areas of ARC .

The applicants had requested thékauéhoriﬁies concefned to f J
allow them the fation Allowance but this was declined by ;
the authorities0 Hence this Oriqinal Application under

Section 19 of Administrative Tribunals &ct, 1985.>“

¥

3. . Mr. G.K.Bhattahharya, learned counéeljfor the . E;
applicants‘aubmitted that the appliéants‘are entitled to
the Ration Allowante with effect from 22.2.1994. This allowa;_; IR
ance was denied to them because of wrong interpretation
of the order dated 6.12.1987 by which payment of the
allowance was sanctioned. Relying. on the written statement
Mre S.Ali, Sr. €o8eSeCo, submitted that the appliéants have
made the éiaim on a wrong Wotion that Government had equated
various pon-executive posts with éifferent exeCu;iQQ cadresy
for all'concessionso The fact hoﬁévex remains that the

. Equation of posts vide order No«A~11616/6/86~D0x dated 3 ik
28010.3986;(Annexureole) is for'ghe:purpose of House Rent 1 f'h
Allowance o6nly. Further, the comc;ssion oﬁ Ratién%llogance
has been extended to the employeeé of junior execﬁtive
cadre onlylupto the rank of field:9fficer on the analogy

of the Junior Exeeutive Staff, of. R & AW and the applicants |

L. ' who do not fall in this category cannot get the benefit of

- Ration Allowance. Mr. G.K.Bhattacharya submitted that
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~since there is no equation of pdét@ in respect of Ration

Allowance such equation of posts 1s not r@quired by the,

_authorising 1ettera. This position iacclaar ircm thd IR

— £2 —

this ground taken By the respondents L8] not tenable as y}‘

in the case of Intelligence Bureau the Ration Allowance

was allowed to the non-executive staff also and when the

!

aIIOWance'qa$ stopped to be paid applications were éuhmitteﬁ»

- ——a oo

before the Central Administrative Tribunal and the payment of
Ration Allowance was restored. In this connection he has
referred to the orders in the O.A. of 163 of 1991 and

NOo. 199/91 of this Benche.

4. Wwe have perused the records and heard the Kismmns
counsel of the parties in this g.A. Letter NO.AP49011/8/
86-D0.1(B) dated 10.5.1986 shows that the President;is |
pleased,to‘sanction 8(eight) concessions to the various
categories cf Staff cf ARC. On-e of the consessions is

House Rent Allowance and it has bnen 3tated that House

Rent Allowance admissible to the Executive Cadre will be
admissible to the personnel of other eadreq also of correse
ponding 1evels. Consequently equation of posts was ordered
by the order NO.A~11016/6/86~DOI dated 28.10,1986 exclusive=
iy for the purpose of payment of House Rént Allowange.

Under this order the applicantswaéﬁéét;tled to draw House |
rent allowance. Under letter NO.A:27011/4/86-EA-11(R)
dated 6.12.1987 Adaitional COhceééiogs were granted and

one of them was Ration Allowance to the various categories

of the staff of ARC. The claim of the respondents is that

Ajiowance this'allowance cannot be’granted to the‘applicants'
Who WEXE are non-executive staff. We,  are not impressed by
such stand of the respondents. UnL{}&in the case of granting

|
House Rent Allowance for the purpose of grantlng Ration

\ i
g ar s, e .
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F1T TN3tire ot Exfent of the ConcessIon granted Remarks
No. the con- L
cession

1 2 3 o 4

la-i’—mc&‘“wm“-‘.‘m-‘m--“-.“-ﬂ".—ot-r'mﬂ.aﬁ-m--ﬁm-,—-

(AJRation Allowance Ration allowance upto the £ ank ;
' of FO and below at the follow- : ;-
ing rates:- ; . :

Location ) Rates

(1)Category B As admissiblle f£rom
stations time to time in the
Border Security Force
in peace areas.

B S U TR DUOHN - S

(BjHouse Rent House Rent Allow- Separate orde
Allowance ance facilities admissible ers will be
to the Executive Cadre will issued about:
be admissible to the perso- correSpondlngf
nnel of other cadres also levels.®”

of corresponding levels.

The respondents cannot bring in what is not there or what is

not intended to be there by the letter No.A 27031/4/86-EA-TIX(A)

dated 6.12.1987 as indicated above. This letter [eimply clearly

states that the allowance is admissible to the various cate-
gories of the staff of ARC by pJacing a limit upto the rank
of FO and below. In 0.A.163/91 and O.A,179/91 of this Bench
on the strength of the recommendations of the same one man
Committee referred to in this C.A. Ration Allowance was paid
to the non-executive staff of the Intelligencé Bureau but
the payment was stopped in 1991. This Tribunal in the order
dated 17. 12.1993 (to which one of us was pa‘ty} after discu-
ssion and relying on the order dated 27.9.93 of the Central
Adminisk;ative Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, Circuit at Jammu
in O.A.N0.381/JK/92 had held that Ration Allowance was admi-

ssible to the applicants in those two O.As . The facts in

those two O.As and of the present O.A. insofar as they relate

contd. Seeo
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is stipulated that House rent allowance would be applicable
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! L » to Ration Allowance and House Rent Allowance are almost {
£ . ;
i identical. The conditions in those two O.As is in respect i
] |
{ of Ration Allowance that the personnel posted in category
i B locations will be entitled to Ration #llowance at non- ;
{
] ,
§ qualifying area rate for BSF. For house rent allowance Its i
{
(

to all other cadres of the IB under the same terms applicable

to the executive cadres cf correspondifig levels. In view of

‘ the facts mentioned above we hold that Ration Allowarce
is admissible to the applicants in this 0.A. The respondents

are directed to pay Ration Allowance tc the applicants at

the rate applicable tc them with effect from the due date

22.2.1994.. The arrear amount shall be paid within 31 10. 19960

The application is allowed. No order as to costs.
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IN THE SUFRIE COURT OF INDIA
CRINTINAL/CIVIL APPELLATE JYURISDICTION
) 1
248256 . {
] ;f‘

PETITIC.! FOR SPRCIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13706 or97 o " |

(ﬁ’étition undar Article 136 of the comst.it:uf.ion of India

for special Leave to appeal fram the Judgement and order ‘

X

. daped 1l4th guna, 1996 of the central Administrative TS : -'3;‘) i
S
L !\ ' J‘
,Tribunal, Gauhat'.i Bench of Gauhati :!.n original Appljcatiorg :1‘3._ L!
oy - . : A4t 1
N . R i
' Moo 245 of 199‘3% : = E
WITH g |

- ' e

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION HUe2o 47 i i '
TR ]

A ' S

(applicat lon for stay after notliceje. o Sl

union of India & orae seofmt itionare

3 |‘:‘A
-YRr sufie _ ; ‘
: L L
sri nishnu prasad gaikia and oQrae : oooR@'%}:)OﬂdeﬂtS<;
- o i

o o

(FOR FULL cmsés TITLE PLEASE SEE SCHEDULE® Al

HON® BLE LIR. JUSTICE M. SRINIVASAN .

- g
i e B
ATTACHED m:a SWITH) o d b
. : R
., 16th MARCH, 19935 ;1,! fii:
' 4 a1
B
COILAM 3 .- 5 3 .:3‘
HON® 8LE MP .+ JUSTICE $<C. AGARWAL ,s';« i
- . . + W
R ’ ¥ i
HON® BLE MRs JUSTICE Se SAGHIR ARVAD A
:

S —————— L g

Contd asoe P/2 .
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“ﬁoz bearinq befoye this couxt on the “16th day oE ﬁarch,

ror the petitioners ; lMr. VoV. Vaja, senior advocate

(M/s. Ranji Themes and P. Parmeswaran,

Advocates with him).

For the Respondent Nouse 1 to 870

‘.

89=142, 144-170 1 Mro. PoKe Misra, advocate

For Respondont o 88 and 142 g Mre CeSe srinivasa Rao,

! Advocata.

THE PETITIO"f FOR 5PECIAL LEA\.’T-' T0 APPF’ALJ\NH T™E

APPLICATION FOP ‘mAY above w mentioned being called on

1998 uproN haaring counsal fox the appearinq nurtipa harein
‘Tﬂxs COURT DOTH OPDUR that potitinn for special Inav@ to

; App@al above-ment loned ba and is heraby diqmiQaed and

‘conaequ@ntly this court®s order d;f@d ?lst Januaxy, 1997

made 1n 1ntarlocutory applicat ion NOe 2 aboveamentiamed
granting ax~parte stay be and is hereby vacatoeds '

AMD THIS COURT DOTH FURTHER ORDER that this

R
I

ordar be punctnally observed and c&rrieﬁ into execwut ion

by all concernedo_

WwITHESS the ion!ble shxi Madan Mohan pundhhi,_
hief Justice of India at the suprpme couxt, New Delhi

dated this, the 16th day of Marcho 1998,

(R.Mo LAKHANMPAL)

- DEPUTY PECISTRAR.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH '

Original Application No. 89 of 1996 f

Date of decision: This the 17th day-of‘JblyI1998

The Hon'ble Mr Justice 6.N. Baruah,‘Vice—Chairman
o .

. . . 2
1. Shri Rajen Rajkhowa,

Pharmacist, Aviation Research Centre,
F.lkLUu., Numu)xgarh, Gulaghat

N

Shri Atul Chandra Baruah,
L/A Aviation Research Centre, \
F.R.U., Numaligarh, Golaghat.

By Advocates Mr G.K. Bhattach haryya and
Mr G.N. Das.

- versus -

1. The Union of India, represented by the
Cabinet Secretary, ‘

Department of Cabinet Affairs,
New Delhi. <

2. The Director General of Security Block-v(East),
New Delhi.

3. The Dlrector, Aviation Research Centre,

S Block-V (East),

3§ ‘New Delhi.

Aé\ﬂhe Deputy Director, e
@Aviation Research Centre, '

vDoomdooma --+..Respondents

BARUAH.J. (Vv.cC.) . o

The applicants have  filedq this present

application seeking certain directions by this: Tribunal

to the respondents.

2. A the relevant time the applicants were working
in the Aviation Research Centre, Field Research Unit,

Numaligarh. This Aviation Research Centre is a

department ot the Government. of India directly under the

Cabinet Secretariat. The grievance of . both the

applicants are same.

ANNE XU R’ - ';ﬂmﬂ

et o —

cres.dpplicants -
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3. ' The applicants state that like them there are

other similarly situated employees, as mentioned in

Annexure I, who are also entitled to the benefits.

4. . By Annexure III'ﬂleEte; dated 28.10.1986 the
Deputy Seéretary (SR), Government of India, ihformed thel
Director, Aviation Research Centre thaﬁ HOQSe IRent
Allowance as adm1551b]e ro the executive cadres W1ll be
adm1551ble to the personnel of other cadres also of the
corresponding levels. Accmrdlng to the appllcants they
are personnels of other cadres of correspondlng levels
Thereafter, ratijon allowance was also ngen  as per
Annexure IV letter dated 6. l? 1987 1ssued by the Deputy.

Secretary, Government = of Indla, to ‘thé ,D;rector,

Aviation Research Centre, New Delhl._ On the ‘basis of

Annexure' IV letter the appllcants and “‘other ‘similarly

situated persons are entitled to ration nllowance which
E ‘

was, however, denied to them, Hence ‘the
; ‘

application, ' _ S

present

;hﬁéix We have heard Mr G.K. Bhattaéharyya, learned

couﬁ%el for the applicants and Mr A.K.

Choudhury,

»o stk

learned Addl. c.G.s.c.
5 .

Mr Bhattacharyya‘submfts that the
grézgnt case 1is squarely covered by ths

remee i 3

Tribunal's

Ly

s s

gfﬁer dated 14.6.1996 passed in orlglnal application
nﬁé&? 9- . o ' |
) No0.245 of 1995. The learned counsel fur;her submits that

RO
P y
# s % s

against the said judgmenﬁ the respondents (in that case)
approacbed the Apex Court by filiﬁg Speciél Leave
Petition. No.1706/97 which waé; aismissed by the Apex
" Court by order dated 16.3.1998. Mr A.K; Choudhury also

confirms the Ssame.

o

’ e . e ..,w.i..r-._‘,_r. .
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5. On hearing the learned Cdunsel for the parties
and following the decision of this Tribunal paésed in

0.A.No.245 of 1995, 1 dispaose of this application

with direction to the respondénts to pay ration
allowance with effect from 22.2.1994 and the arrears
must be paid as early as possible, at any rate within a
period of three months from the date of receipt of this
order.
6. The application is accordingly disposed of. No.
order as to costs. . j) ‘ y ) o
JHETER L > T pleer QG
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. | — oo — ANNExuRE X
o

v CENTRAL ADYINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL. GUWAHATI BENCH

¢
i
-,

r

= , -Date of Order : This the Bth Day of September,1999.
j f o

The Hon'ble Mr G.L.Sanglyine,Administrative Member.

Shri N.Venugopal and 69 others .

All the applicants are serving in the
S.S5.B.,Itanagar in Agunachal Pradesh. - + Applicants.

By Mvocate Shri G.N.Das.
- Versus -
1. Union of India, ‘ i
reprosented by tho Cabinet Sccretary,
.. Department of Cabinet Affalirs, -
Bdkanor House,
Sah jahan Road,New Delhi and 4 others . . . Respondents.

By ANlvecate Sri B.S.Basumatary,Addl.C.G.S.C

G.L .SANGL YINE , ADMN . MEMBER ,

All these 70 applicants in this Original applicaticn
are employees in the Special Service Bureau (SSB for short),.
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh. They were permitted to pursue

this Original application jointly upnpder Rule 4(5)(a) of the
g . .

i : z%;'entral Administrative Tribunal {Procedure) Rules 1987.

W 7 !
Jﬁﬁ';n;v;” “.“-ff tion allcwance was granted to the personnel of the rank

1

™ i %, . 7
%k:~ } 3% Field Officers and below serving in tha locationsiGate-
oA

\} AL Ygorised as 'B' and ‘'C*'. The applicants stated that they are
N, '~ . .

N RAAR R [

SN 5 ;égy/iz the rank of Field Officers and below. By order dated

8.11.1994 certain stations in rrunachal Pradesh were classi-
fied as category 'B' and 'C' stations for the purpose of

various concessions granted to the employees. In the said

order Itanagar was categorised as 'B' station and iFé

i i e

categorisation was renewed for a further beriod of % years

: - . |
with effect from 8.11.1998. They claim that consequfnt to

PERPIR Y N

the categorisation of Itanagar station as a ‘B’ station the

l

!

>~

P

contd. .2
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Original Application No. 103 of 1999. : g?\
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employees of the SSB serving in Itanagaxr become eligible

for getting the ration gllowance from 8.11.1994. HOWever, -

accqrding to them, for some inexplicabie'reasons the respon;
dents:denied the allowance to the applicants in a2 most dillegal
and arpitrary manner. Consequently they submitted represan- "
tations praying for payment of the allowanée t¢ them. But

there was no response from the raspondents. They submitted

that in the case of employees of the Aviation Hesearch Centre,
Doomdooma the Tribunal directed payment of Rat ¢~ T vrarke

in the order dated 14.6.1996 in 0.A.N0.245 Of 1995, brdér
dated 17.7.1998 in 0.A.N0.89 of 1996 and order dated 21.4.1999
1n 0.A.NO.228 Of 1998. The exeoutive cadre of the SSB Itanagar
ware also granted ration allowance . They submitted tﬁat they
are similarly situated with the employees of the AvAaEion
Raesearch Contre and the exaéutiva padre of 388, itaﬁagar and

have prayed that the respondents may be directed to allow

them ration allowance with effect from e;Il.iQQA;

"2 The respondents have contested the'applicatqon and

f\

auapitted written statement. According to them rheiapplicants
ana?mﬂding non~executive cadre in the SsB, Arunachal Division

ang;

.

the ration allowance is not admissible to them. The ration
LA allowance. 1s admissible only to the executive stafélof the

. rank of Field Officer and, below posted in category%‘a‘ or ‘c!
station. They also submitted that the orders ofithé Tribunal

'in the case of Aviation Research Centre cannor be éxtended

to the applicants in this §.A. who were not applicgnts in

those Original Applications- decided by the Tribunal This is
also the view taken by the respondents in their Office
Memorandum dated 19.2.1999, Annexure;R to the written statement.
3. I have heard learned counsel of both sides. Mr .G.N.Das,

learned counsel for the applicants submitted that according

to the equation of posts and the orders of the Tribunal in

éontd... 3 N
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respeét of the Aviation Research Centre relied on by the
applicants, the applicants arae entitled to the ration

allowance . Mx B S.Basunatary, learned Addl.C.G.S.C for the
respondents did not dispute the contention of Mr Das.

I hgva perused the apblication as well as the judgnonts in

the 3 Original Applications relied on by the learnad counse}
for tho applicantus, particularly. judgrent at para 4 of the
,order dated 14.6.1996 and judgment at para 3 of the order
’dated‘21.4.1999 in which detail discussions and reascns
Jfor allowing payment of ration allowanoe in those cases

had. been recorded. I am of the view that the applicants in

the Q.A. preaehtly under consideration are similarly situated
with the épplicanta in those cases énd the judgments 16 those
.O,As covered the case of the applicants in the present Q.A.

I therefore, direct the respondents to pay ration allowanéea

to the applicants with effect from the date the allowance became
admissible to Itanagar on the atiength of oréen dated 8.11.1994
and subsequent orders extendingvpayment of the allowance or
from the date of their actual posking in Itanagar, whichever

i8 later. The paymont of the arroar amount as admningible
to eéch applicant shall be made bj the respéndents Qithin
90 dayu from tho dato of rocc¢pt of this ordeg

N\

-\ Application is disposed of. No order as to costs.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.367 of 1999
Date of decisioh: This the l2th day of Jahuary 20060

The Hon‘ble Mr G.L. Sanglyine. Admiﬂistrative.ﬁémber

Shri Manik Sapkota and 36 others .. .Applicants
All the applicants are non-executive .

staff serving in .the Office of the

Divisional Organiser, S.5.B.. '

Shillong, Meghalaya. ’

By Advocated Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya.
Mr G.N. Das and Mrs N. Devi.

- versus -

1. The Union of India, represented by the
Cabinet Secretary.
Department of Cabinet Affairs,
New Delhi.
2. The Director General of Security.,
Block-V (East) R.K. Puram,
New PDelhi.
3. The Director, S5.5.B..
Block~V {(East) R.K. Puram,
New Delhi. _
4. The Divisional Organiser, S.S.B., : i

Shillong, Meghalaya. ! . .Respondernts

c.G.5.C.

Advocate Mr. B.S. Basumatary: Addl.

The 37 applicants are permitted to. puréue‘ this
application Jjointly under Rule 4{(5)(a) wunder Central
Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 13987.

2. All thé applicants are non-executive personnel of
the Special Service Bureau (SSB for short), working under
the DiQisional Organiser, SSB. Shillong, Meghalaya.
shillong was declared as a category 'B' station with effect
from 27é4.l9§2 for the purpose of grant ‘of various

concessions as mentioned 1in the annexure “pf the Cabinet

g |1
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_coffhunicated. The applicants did not wait for the result of

Hraper
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Secretariat order dated 18.12.1%987, Annexure I, and it was

" extended '‘from time to time, the latest one being uptc

26.4.2001. Ration Allowance 1is one of thé"allowances
mentioned in Annexure I of ghe said letter No.A.27011§4786—
EA-II dated 18.12.1987. This Tribunal had fAissueAd(,f’érder
dated 14.6.1996 in O0.A.No.245 of 1995 and ordér dated
s
17.7.1998 in O.A.No0.89 of 1996 in respect cf employees of
Aviation Research Centre. It was also decided on 8.5.1999
in O0.A.No.103 of 1999 in the case of the employees of

SSB, Itanagar. In all these orderé ration allowance was
allowed. Relying on these orders of the Tribunal thé
applicants submiéted representations before the authorities
of the respondents praying fér payment of ration allowance.
The reépéhdents, however, denied the allowance to the
applicants on the ground that the orders of the‘TribunaL
are applicable only Lo the app}icaﬁts in those O.A.s and

not to the present applicants who were not parties to the

earlier O.A. However, it was also intimated that the matter

decision, 1f any. They haQe'submitted thisAO.A. In
application they have prayea that they belgrapted the
benefit‘of ration allowance wiﬂﬁ effect from the dgggyggbm
which Shillong was categorised has 'B’ Station, haﬁélfl
27.4.1992. In support of the clajmfthey have relied on the
orders of the Tribunal as mentionea above. The respondents

have contested the application and submitted written

statement.

3. 1 have heard the lear@ed counsel of both sides.
This matter 1is similar with the case of the employees of
S$B, Itanagar, namely, Shri N. Venugopal and 69 others -vs-
Union of India and others (O.AmNo.lO3 of 1999) in which

vide order dated 8.9.1999 this Tribunal had difected the

responden*




Al

—asS ~

3

re;pondents ﬁo pay ration allowaﬁée_ to those aéplicants
with effect from the date the allowance became applicable
to Itanagar.‘in the case of the-émployees in Itanagar, the
ration allowance was admissible from 8.11.1994 when‘certain
Stations in Arunachal Pradesh were classified as category
i
'‘B' and 'C' stations for the purpoée of various allowances
and concessions granted to the employees. Now, in:the‘case
presently under consideration, the ration allowanée became
admissible to the emplbyees of Shillong with effect frof
27.4.1992, i.e. from the date Shiilong was classified as
category 'B! statﬁon for the purpose"of the various
concessions ﬁéntioned in‘ﬁhe letter aated 18.12.1987. //
. N .

4. . In the light of the above the respondents are

directed to pay the applicants ration allowance  from
: ‘ .M
27.4.1992 onwards within four months from  the 'date ot

receipt of this order.

ed,of.'No'order as to

+

5. The applicafibn

Fgosts.
R ii'__. .
[ IRV Ne .

A
G

'L sa/maori'-aéﬁ (AOM)

Certified 10.be

Py
GG L. /

ie Cepy ~ SN
ST )

.. {w)
Bonira) Admrinisirative Tribama,

o ‘%mm~ m?mgm /J’C).

&)in;%\uﬂﬁﬁ

A\



}
A
I'Z

PSR S St t S é - -

ANNExunE — ]

!
To
The Area Or janiser,$SB,
Lower Subansiri District,
2.1 r 0({A.P) «
Subs= Gpent of Ration Allowance viee f 8/11/94.

. Sin,

I am serving in S3B under your administrative

" ciptrol beg to Tequest your honour kindly to grant me ration
"allowance weeef 8/L1/94 at the prescribed rate as has beon

granted to those non-executive poxsonnol oiovd, Ttunayar undor
Divisional Organiser,5SB,1tanz3ar as diracted ty the Central
Administrative Tribunal Guwahatl Bonch in OA 103/99.

~ It is,theraforo,prayed that your goodsol{ would
be pleassd to take up the matter with the Divisimal Orgon iser,

:_ §5B, Itanagar and allow me 4o draw the allowance frem the duo

‘date including arrears.
And for this act of kindness,I,as in duty bound,

shall ever praye.

Yours faithfully,

f‘U\-’ T e {a,h“...é\ B
(SURYA KURAR SAIKIA)

U.D.C
£.0,07EICE, 55B: ZIRO.




— —
c7 ANveEx e g

1

T

: LiseL50ws0/20004200' ) 7 o

#— Covernaent of Imiia/. ? /
Directoraiy Gensxol of Security
Oifice of the Axad Orjoniser,S5B, 1% .
Distisk/subansiri
PO/PS3Zixom79112)
Arunachal Pradesi.

Drtadszizogtie  1G/c-/2000
1994 "v"“,‘,”{;(\jog

7

- _ a0
oo e “ho Divigional Organis.r,SSE,
: E Azungchal Pradesh Dlvisinn,
XLﬁANAGAR.
Gubs Uerwording of application in raspect of
‘ na.npe\acutive steff for Ration nhammc,
Sl

Z am forvmxding hergwith the applicatlon
in zespect of 2¥(Twenty eaven) nos nonegxesutiva stafd

0f Zixo Arca «who axo praying for drowal of Ration

Gllowince wo.aef 03u1l=l954 for favour of ysurx kind
perusal and favourcble esrly action pleasac.

e ey —

R iour*\faithfuxly;”

Iul Jins AQSC“"
Encls As stated abovo. L 2R 0

.
5
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SR HALEA K . |

Subject: GAANT (F RATTON ALLUTANCE TO THE MINISTERPAL STAFE.

FUTED AT CATEGOY (5t & e STATICNS,

ot e Lo 3

¢ % e o b oa g

: Fleace refer t your Memo e, PﬂE/F*Q(C)/98~9?/6
dated, 2,2.9¢ forwarding application of 490 non-executive
personnel cn the subject mentioned abovo

2. . An our earlier Proposal, we hayve alroady explained
to Cabinot Secretariat thot on the bLasis of judgement .
“of Hon'ble Court, the Caibinet Secretariat, have sanctioned
ration allowance 1o Shri Dby Saikia and other 157 %
non~-executive gersonne) nusted Lo ARC, Boom-Dacmy vide
their order No. A~270ll/h/90—ﬁhall~l489 dated, 16.6,90

The Caubinat, Sccrvtu‘idi,_in Lurn, had refevred {he casa "

Lo Integrated Finonce Unj Ly who have observerd 1that the

non-cxacutive parsonael ol ARC(Doom-Dooma ), who are the

aopricants B~ o 547 29 _in CAT, Quwahati] ara only
drawing The F3ticn allewance 3n accordance with the
gudgsﬁen? of CAT 4nd order issued by the Cabinet

ecreteriet, vide order

allowerice is pot 2dimissible to the non-
- Oh, ns such, the
TCeason and unable

applicants of ‘the

aNa-0gyCanniol B3 Conside rod as convincing

Lo suenort UL proposal,  liouever, we have
ecretariat,

awaited., The decision vwill be

25 and when received

j2gain taken up the mattor with (ha Cabinet S
{whose decision is s1ill
comnunicated to. you

1

{
» + i

ooy SR

(5.5, bora )

dateds 16.0.98. The ration 1w

TR

Joint CYeputy Dirccior (Ea) SENN

1%, i
The Divisional Creeniser, a4
AP, Ttananar, ‘ Lt
- N i

Cony to:- For informatingignt— o
=0y to R
1. Divl_it_;ir)nal (‘)[(1,-;&5{.(_-1‘5: f{."\/Shi]flong/:’»'ﬁ..’.!'/SD/NU/RSG D.i.VJ.SlOD.)J
e e N . . . ARE

2. DIsG: 1n bnruhnn/ﬂﬁf1ong/UuaJdnm/Sglonlbarl/Janww. RO

Jevind, !)f;,'vu;ty Div~ctor (En)
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Dated;

'he Arceg (H(puzi,ﬁr"' o

D500 Bomd /U lre {
Along/Teva /iienae lafrire/- for information and

. hDecasrary action,
‘he Comdts: g :
dts:8£35B8:¢C: Dira ¢ng/s8asar /Tezu
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<o, 8] WOFPTIER op THE DT hgepon 1988,

: ,.;,.'.._..-;-Ji!_‘ifi‘tﬁiﬁf?w Ve RE Pimsg
XK DELIL~130065, -
T LA TAR 006G,

3

. Dated, (he, ':;L»n() Nov. 1909,
(P Rt a
Yoo :
" ";
b MEMORAD 14
,g . .
’ ) PN : R
. Sl focg Srant or Ration i‘\llov.'arwe to the
] Hi,n.tm:nr:i‘r\l/oumr BLALE poated ap
Ca t;-..'qpl.'y“_:_j}_"___& ‘o f_*;g‘t_;v‘h.tiongc_. e
- .
) _ I'leraaa refor o Your Memo Mo, Fel/1-82
. LT g ,”"('\A Sr)/qr’ﬁ)?’l? (]i’)f'(}(] 2(\)010’”99 on the nu})joct. / /
L 1 e MO ] fyeed Abova, - el ’ ' :
LA s |
JUER o T
Do ey | 2, Yo hnye Alregday oxplatnad ¢he Fosi-tion
;-"”‘;0, L9 . V1o our nemo 2 evan Numbe - Antedn, 27.10,99,
by h) A Hoveve,-, s .u(.m,l,‘nml_rn,ﬁ‘i;ﬂrﬂ_ggd Lthat t¢he
‘< ) I rpnllcanta apa T PR K I R
' 254 Varfoun J’!“’i'{}‘f(nv?nlg, Iagued by CAT. Aa auch,
: . i ‘// they are not Colitled (g5 the™grang of
b v - PO o) Towanens 5 q Per - fudgame nt of Car,
,-" o ‘ r(c'\unvm-, W have Agnin taken Up the mattar
;,...t;‘l'.; I : TODATACO Ly o, (DTS Ggrant of ration allowanae
}Wg’,» , . o Ea i he nmwnxvcnt;lvo nernonnel. ' a7
| | '
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' 7 25X
v - Tl
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Joing Deputy Pirector(pa)
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The Divy aional Organyt aa -,
Shillong Hivjnion,
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DL CTORATE GENERAL OF SECURITY,
Orldlle 0¥ THE LIHeCTOR: SSB, :
LnST JLUZK, Vo RE PUR M,

NEVW DELPDE 1100066, P

Datea thie 4th Fab.200C,

MEMURANDUM

subject: fGrant of rotion allowance to the
non-exccutive poarsonnel posted at
SoB, Troining Contre, Haflonyg.,

. Please refer to your Memo Mo.1/6/istt/95/
TCH/509 dated, 17.1.2000 regarding grant of
Hation ,llowance to none-axecutive personnel
posteu at TC Haflong, -

2, it is intimated tha: as per existing
instructions, the non-applicunt of OA wsra npot
entitled to get ration allovunce on the basis

of judgement of CAT, Guwanati. Howevar, we

hava again taken up the matter with the

Cabinet Secretariat for grant of ratlion allowance
to non-exocutive personnel posted at 'B! & 'C*
stations. The matter is belng perused vigourously
with the Cabinet Secretariat at this end,

The dicision of the Cabinet Secretariat, would
be intimated when received, . ”

S — - - e .
-

— L | Sd/«

( S.5, BBra )
Joint leputy Director(Ba)
To - | )

The Deputy Inspector General,
Training Centre, Haflong,

Memo Nom1/6/Estt/9%5/TCH/ Dated the
vopy forwarded to all applicants of HLB
TC, Haflong (By circular) for information,

( S.Ce VEIRMA )
SENIOR INSTHUCTOR(A)
TRAIINING CENTRE, HAFLONG,
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nu,o/snnﬁnz/ch(l)Jﬁnnipur.'
DIRECTORATE GENERAL Op SECURITY,
OFFICE OF T DYRECTORsSS,
EAST RLOCK, V, RK PURANM,

NEW DELMI-110066, :

Dated, | rob, 2000,

——— m—

T L EXITT

<

MEMORAND UM

< N

) &;ﬂﬂ% 3 ERSONNEL POSTED AT M&N DIVTSTON,

SN L ) -

i x , '

;;}Mlﬂ o Please refer to your latter No.V/Accttgs/

e Y - Ration Allowance/2000~110328 dated, 28,1,2000 on

. . ' the subject cited above, .
T )

erg Zoe ,
=, .

t 18 intimated that as por axisting

“. ot entitled to Got rat on allowance on the

~ _basis of 1

"We have ag

, . Cabinet se

Y : to non-axe
. 8tations,

‘2 iwith the ¢

udgement of CAT, Guwahati. However,
ain taken up the matter with the .

Cretariat for granting ration allowance

Cutive personnel posted a¢ ‘e g seee
Tha matter ig being parused vigorously
abinet Secretariat ag this end. The

dacision of the Cabinet Secratariat, would he

CT
;;%{)4/ L/l intimatea
PN

‘. The Divisy
c C o7 . Manipur &
b Imphal. '

when received,

&

(. S.8. Bora )

Joint Deputy Directopr

onal Organisec, S
Nagaland , '

instructions, the Ron-applicants to Cap Casag are

Subjoct: GRANT OF RATTON ALLOWANCE 70 THE NON-EXECUTTVE i)t




. | v -3 7. ANN‘%%&A\LXS}I
- K No.BE/COUR’I' CASE/RA/99/
- Directorate General of Security
Office of the Divisional Ormniser,‘b
SSB : AP Division, Itanagar-791111,

Dated, Itanagar the 20 May/2000,

Memorandum el R

1

Please ‘r‘efer to your No.E. I/1-8?/SD/99/é685 dated
1? 5 2000 and No.E«I/1-82)/'SD/99/ 6908 dated 17,5.200 forwarding
thereeith 2(two) applications for drawal of ration. RMONEFRLULI L,

'y/é e

2. j As per Judgement of Hon'ble CAT Bench, (hwahati &g};*gd
8 9.99 and Cab, Sectt. order thereon, payment of ration meney

| is admissible only to the applicmts( total 70 personnel) oi!)OA

i 3. Therefore, S/Shri G.C .Dadhara Asstt. and G.N. Patra,

.+ Asstt, may please be informed,that since noneof them was the
T applicant of the OA, ration money 18 not admissible to them,

S A | Area Organiser(S),
A et - Div,HQ,Itanagar,

- "’

The Area Organiser(Admn),
_-Shillong Division, K
J‘nillong. v o

F R T .,..,..*:. .

. copy to X/Tl{Arga?On@niser,‘SSB Ziro for information wrt-
R "his letter:No, P’S’l‘-—h0/2000-2001 /740 dated 17,5, 2000. R
SO T It is raquested 27 non=executive staff may please be.
informed that since noncof them wa (tpe d;applicant of
ve,: ration @ofiey 1S not admi=

§ \ C ~ the OA as menti,qnedu,,
S ssible tc» S

G,

° Div,HQ,Itaffagar,

/

":.-:ctl\ ht.v; 9) % é) ‘ ‘ ‘ . ceo

Duv-- R/G)7 0UD

Ai’::;’ ¢ Zlé/ N \Jﬁﬁ’ " ’

“LiSubanshi Listriet, ‘ '

.t-a'lt?‘l ::1':n,\:lwbi;: PU‘WMI!’: . éttested by
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

GUWAHATI

In Fhe matter of

0.A.No. 199/2000
Shri Ashim Das and others. Applicants

‘. Verst
Union of India and others- Respondents.
Written statemént for and behalf of

the Respondents 1 to &.
1. That with regard to the statements
- made in paragraph No.4(1) - the
application, this dépqnent begs to submit
that the Cabinet Secretariat vide their
ardgr " No. A-27011/4/86-EA-11 dtd.
18.12.87 have granted various concessions
to ﬁhe employees posted at category ‘B’ &
‘C’ Stations. The Head of the Deptt. hés
been authorised to declare certain
stations or assignments if he feels fhat

such stations/assignments have become

specifically hazardous and there is a



iy

specific increase of thréat to the
personnel and/or premises, they éan
determine ©n ‘merit the criteria of
Hardship to the period for which .such
locations may be.categorised as belonging
to cateqory ‘R&C stations after
recording tﬁe Eeason in writing.
Director, 8SR ~being the Head of the
Deptt. has declared Ziro and other places
of upper and lower Subansiri District of
Arunachal Pradesh Division as Category 'R .
& C’ Sfat;ons for the various concessions
wee.f. 18.12.87 vide Cabinet  Sectt.
order No. A-27011/4/86/EA-11 and SSR Dte.
Order No. 9/858/A*2/86(1)-AP/3433 dtd.
08.11.94 w.e.f. ©@8.11.94., The Cabinet

Sectt. while sanctioning various
concessions to S8R T personnel have

mentibned that fhe ration allowance to

vthe-executive'staff of the rank of Pield

Officer and below on posting to category

‘B&C‘ Stations would be admissible on BSF

pattern. There is no mention that the

rJ



same concessions would be applicable to

the non—executive personnel of 86R.

-Therefore, the applicants are not

entitled to claim the concession.

2. That with regard to the averments
made in paragraph No. 4(2) and 3 of the.
petition this deponents has no comments

to submit.

A That with regard to the statements
made in paragraph 4(4) of the 0.A. this
déponenﬁ begs to submit that it 'is a

matter of record, hence this deponent has

mo comments to submit on this issue.

'4. That with regard to the averments
made in paragraph No.4(5)‘of the 0.A.
this deponent 5ubmi£5 that the equation
of posts has been made as listed as
Annexure-I1 of the 0.A. of the Cabinet
Sec%f. Order No. A-11816/6/86-DD-1 dtd.-

28.10.86 "in various caders of the

corresponding level in the A.R.C. to that

£



RN
of executive éadres exclusively for the
purpose of payment of H.R.A; | as
admiséible to  the executive cadre.
Therefore, it is_ciear tﬁat the equation
of posts between non—-executive and
executive cadre is meant for the pqrpqse

of H.R.A. only.

S9. .That Qith régard to the averments
‘made by the applicants vide paragraph 4
,(6) ‘of the 0.A. this deponent begs to
submit that the Director,SSE being Head
of the Deptt. has declared ' certain
stations of Upper and Lower Subansiri
Districts of Arunachal  Fradesh Aas
Category -‘Bo& Cf Stations‘for the érant
of various concéséiqné sancﬁioned by

Cabinet Sectt. order dtd. 18.12.87. The

Cabinet Sectt. order dtd. i8.12.87

clearly stipulates that Ration Allowance
as admissible to,tﬁe executive cadre up
 to the rank of Field Officer and below.

Thus ‘nonexecutive personnel working at



different stations of Upper and Lower
Subansiri Digtricté of Arunachal Fradesh

are not entitled to Ration Allowance.

6. That with regard to the averments
made by the applicants vide ‘paragraph
4(7) of the 0.A. this declarant begs to
submit no comment as the same are matters)

of record.

A7. ‘That with regard to the statements

made by the applicants vide paragraph

%(8) of the 0.A. this deponent submits

that as already stated in para-3 above
that Cabinet Sectt. order dtd. 18.12.87
clearly étipulates that Ration éllowan&e
will be admissible to the Executive Cadre
of the rank o% Field Officer and below.
The equation of post is meant for the
purpose of HRA and not for the purpose of
ration allowance as mentioned by the
applicants. Therefqre the alleéation
raised by the applicants is vehemently

denied.

n
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8. That with regard to the atatemeﬁts
made in FParagraph 4(9) of the 0.A. this
depgheht begs ‘tm submit that it is
correct that non executive personnél of
ARC working in Doomdooma are getting
ration allowance on the basis of the
Centralqﬁdministrétive Tribunal, Guwaﬁati

Bench judgement dated 14.6.96. Therefore

‘it is not possible to extend it to SGR

personnel, as they are not the applicants

of the 0.A.No.245/95

é. That with regard to the statements

made in Faragraph No.4(10),4(11) & 4(12)

4(13)of the 0.A. this deponent has no
comments as  the  5amé are matters of

record.

18. That with regard to the statements
made in Paragraph No.4(14@) and 4 (15) of

the 0.A. by the applicants this deponent

bedgs to submit before the Hon'ble CAT

that on the basis of the CAT,Guwahati

Bench juagment the matter was taken up by

b



the S8R Dte with the Cab.Sectt to extend

pefsonnel posted at Category ‘B’ and 'C’
stations. However on the basis of extant
orders ~theACab Sectt did not agree with

the proposal.

11. That with regard to the statements

made in Paragraph 3(16) & 3 (17) of the

TN

" the henefit to the non executive

0.A. this deponent begs to submit that it

is correct that the judgment of the

Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati is only applicable

to the applicants and not to others. In-

the absence of any rule of the Government
it is not possible\ﬁo extend the benefit
of ration allowance to the ﬁon executive
personnel of aoR wo}king in Category 'R’

and ‘C’ stations.

Grounds for Relief with legal provisions

12. That with regard to the statements
made in Faragraph No.S(1) of the - 0.A.
this deponent begs to supmit that in

absence of clear orders of the det' of



i, -

5%

India the ration allowance cannot be made

admissible to the non executive personnel

of 88k posted at'Category ‘B°oand O

stations.

13. That with regard to the statements
made in Paragraph S(ii) of the 0.A. this

deponent begs to submit that the judgment

of the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati is not

aqplicable to the other personnel posted

~at Category "B’ and 'C° stations. The

benefit of ration allowance could not be
extended to them in the absence of Govt

ofder on the subject.

14, That with regard to the averments

made vide para S(iii) of the 0.A. reply

submitted vide para 11 & 12 above is

reiterated here for the sake of brevity.

15. That with regard to the averments

made 1in Fara S(iv)'pf the 0.A. this

-

depongnt has no comments.
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16. That with regard to the averments
made in para S5(v) of the 0.A. it is
reiterated that .in absence of Govt
orders, it is not possibie to  grant
ration allowance to the non executive
personnel of S8R working in Category ,‘Bu'

and 'C’ stations.

‘17. That with regard to the averments
made in Faragraph S(vi) of the 0.A. it is
submitted that tﬁe matter has again been
taken up with Cab Sectt to reconsider SSE
Dte’'s #rmposal for extending the benefit
of ration allowance to the non ' executive
personnel working in Category ‘B’ and 'C°
stations. However Cabinet GSectt. are
unabie to support the proposél for
extension of Eenefits of ration allowance
to non executive staff of SSB posted in
‘B’ & 'C’ stations extending  such

benefits is not covered under any rule of

the Government.



Details of Remedies exhausted.

18. _ That with regard to the statements
made in Faragraph No.6 of the 0.A. this
deponent has no comments as the same are

matter of record.

19. That with regard to the averments

made in Paragraph No.8 of the 0.A. this

deponenf reiterates that it is not

possible to issue orders for drawal of
ration allowance in respect of non
executive , staff in the absence of

-

specific orders after declaring places of

Upper . & Lower Subansiri Districts . of

Ziro Area as 'Category ‘B and o

stations as per the order mentioned ibid.

Verification.

I, Santosh FKumar. Chakrabarti,

Dy.Inspector General, Special Service
Bureau, Arunachal Fradesh Division,

Itanagar do hereby verify that the

statements made in Faragraph No.

1,2,8,5.6,7:9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18 &

1@



19 o%lthe written statement are true. to
my knowledge and belief, those made in
paragraphs no.3,8,& 17 being matter 'of
record are true to my information deriQed
therefrom, and those.made in the rest are‘

humble submission to the Honyble

Tribunal.

And I signed this verification on-

‘this day of f{ﬁx&%ﬁpﬁugust’ﬁ@@ﬂ.

v DBCLARANT AL

Dy. Inspector(}ﬂnela
SSB'A.P. Division

Itapagar
ik

11 .




